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IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.
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DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Lladro group of 2 children on a baby elephant 5352 24cm £50-75

2 A Lladro figure of a Stork sitting on a chimney pot with a baby tied in a blanket no.6228 25cm £50-75

3 A Lladro figure of a young girl with a teddy sleeping on a pillow 6790 10cm £30-50

4 A Lladro figure of a young boy with a toy rabbit sleeping on a pillow 6791 10cm £30-50

5 A Nao figure of a seated lady holding a fan 26cm, ditto lady with a cat in her jacket 30cm and a sleeping child
in a bassinet 10cm £30-50

6 A 19th Century Continental bowl, the green ground with panels of exotic birds and flowers the interior with
flowers and insects 28cm £40-60

7 A Swarovski Crystal figure of a cat 7cm and minor crystal figures £30-40

8 A Swarovski figure of a teddybear 8cm and minor crystal figures £40-60

9 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern candlestick no.1128, 27cm £100-150

This item is a second, there is a faint scratch through the Crown of the Derby mark.   There are some very
minor scratches to this lot

10 A German conversation group of 3 figures seated at a piano forte, raised on a rococo base 18cm £40-60

There are numerous chips to the lace frills and flowers

11 A Poole Pottery jardiniere decorated with flowers together with a ditto stand 16cm £30-50

12 A Royal Lancastrian dappled orange glazed baluster vase no.2838 29cm £40-60

13 A Swarovski model of a rose 8cm, a ditto of a clam shell 6.5cm, boxed £30-40

14 A Swarovski figure of a snowman 5.5 cm, ditto of a vase of flowers 6cm £30-50

15 A Swarovski figure of a seahorse 8.5cm, ditto of a hedgehog 4cm and a baby elephant 5cm £30-50

16 A Swarovski figure of a swan 6cm, ditto of a butterfly 5cm, smaller ditto 4cm £30-50

17 Four Swarovski Crystal memories - lantern, telephone, egg timer, tea set and spinning wheel £30-50

18 A Lladro Collectors Society figure of a boy playing with a toy train no.7619 19cm, boxed £20-30

One finger is chipped

19 A Lladro dish decorated with a dove 10cm, a Lladro Collectors Society plaque 15cm and a ditto with a dove
17cm £24-34

20 A 19th Century Bohemian waisted bottle decorated with flowers and gilt scroll decoration 16cm £30-50

The gilding is rubbed and there is a slight hairline crack

21 A Royal Copenhagen dish decorated with a frog 11cm £30-40

22 A modern Limoges timepiece decorated with spring flowers, having a quartz movement 8cm £26-36

23 A Parian bust of a classical gentleman raised on a wooden socle 36cm £30-50

The bust is cracked

24 A Lladro figure of a lady holding an umbrella with a Chihuahua at her feet 34cm £40-60

25 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a basket feeding geese 24cm £30-50

26 A Lladro figure of an angel playing a flute 16cm, a ditto in supplication 14cm £30-50

27 A Masons Mandalay pattern pedestal bowl 40cm, 2 jugs and a fruit bowl £40-60

28 A Capodimonte figure group of Romeo and Juliet 40cm £40-60
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29 A Capodimonte figure of a fisherman sitting on a boat mending his nets 25cm £30-50

30 A Jenny Winstanley ceramic cat with glass eyes 23cm £30-40

31 A pair of German porcelain figures of robed ladies 25cm £30-50

32 A pair of 19th Century hobnail cut comports and covers 35cm together with a matching bowl 23cm £40-60

All 3 items are chipped and 1 comport has a broken finial

33 A pair of Continental figures of a lady and gentleman on horseback 27cm £40-60

Both figures are chipped and 1 horse has a stuck leg

34 A Spanish porcelain figure of a seated woodsman 32cm £20-30

1 finger is chipped

35 A pair of Mintons oviform vases decorated with roses and gilt swags with drop ring handles 24cm £30-50

36 A stoneware jug stamped GPO 1956 22cm and a globular slip glazed ditto £30-40

37 A Studio Glass bowl 32cm, a quantity of Studio glassware £30-40

38 A green Sylvac bunny 1026 16cm, a ditto terrier 72 16cm, seated ditto 1379 20cm, a bear 6cm, a green terrier
1259 5cm, a tan ditto (chipped foot) 7cm and a brown glazed ditto 1246 12cm £40-60

39 A Mdina free form paperweight 10cm, 4 others, 2 salts an eye bath, flute, dish, funnel and tott £24-34

40 A 19th Century transfer print jug with landscape scene 10cm, a 2 handled ditto, a milk jug, lidded sugar bowl
and a dimpled jug £30-40

41 A Sylvac figure of a seated owl 30598 20cm, a seated terrier 1378 12cm, a ditto 12cm, a green ditto with
bandage 1433 10cm, a cat 1046 13cm, a tan dog 3096 12cm and a green cat 1046 12cm £30-50

42 A 19th Century moulded jug 12cm, 2 items of Studio Pottery £30-40

The 1st item is stuck

43 A Sylvac ashtray with seated terrier 13cm, 6 spill vases, a dog with slipper 19093 7cm and a figure of a chick
1680 13cm £26-36

The last item is chipped

44 A Royal Doulton Lambeth fruit bowl decorated with stylised leaves 24cm £30-40

45 Six Continental hock glasses with amber stems 17cm £40-50

46 A green glass pedestal eye bath, a blue ditto, 2 clear glass and a squat green glass together with minor table
glassware including salts, knife rests etc £20-30

47 A Royal Doulton Crystal spirit decanter and stopper with 2 tumblers boxed £30-50

48 A Sylvac green figure of a dog no.1247 12cm, a beige ditto 12cm, another with stuck ear 1411 12cm, a
reclining dog 12cm, an elf underneath a toadstool 1420 7cm, a hound 2950 13cm and a terrier 7785 12cm
£30-50

49 A Royal Doulton chamber pot decorated with flowers, a ditto with scrolling flowers £30-40

50 A Sylvac apple sauce tureen 4549, 4 others, 2 pots and a mug £30-40

51 A Staffordshire figure group of a couple 30cm, a ditto spill vase 10cm, 2 modern Oriental figures and 2 dogs
£30-40

Both Staffordshire figures are damaged

52 A Sylvac figure of a terrier 1415 11cm, a ditto of a green puppy 1646 6cm, a puppy on its hind legs 9cm, a pair
of terriers 166 15cm, a green terrier 73 9cm, a spaniel 7cm and a pair of rabbits, match holder 1590 7cm
£30-50

53 A modern Poole Pottery dish with stylised decoration 27cm diam. a ditto circular box and cover 13cm £30-40

54 A Sylvac spill vase with a seated camel 2430 10cm, a collection of Sylvac jugs and dishes £26-36

55 A Capodimonte group of a huntsman with spaniel chasing a hare 35cm £20-30

The hare's ears are broken
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56 A German stoneware baluster vase 30cm £26-36

57 A Doulton Lambeth jardiniere stand with stylised flowers 48cm £50-75

58 A Staffordshire Royal Sutherland part tea set comprising 6 tea cups, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 6 small
plates, 1 medium plate and a cake plate £24-34

59 A Royal Albert Lavender Rose 78 piece tea/dinner service comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 2 cream jugs,
sugar bowl, slop bowl, 2 condiments, 12 small plates, 9 medium plates, 12 side plates, 10 dinner plates, 3
dishes and an oval plate £80-120

The vast majority of the items in this lot are seconds. Most have wear to the gilding and plates have minor
contact marks. The set is otherwise in good condition.

60 A quantity of Portmeirion Botanic Garden tableware comprising 7 tea cups, 8 saucers, 6 larger saucers, 7
small plates, 6 dinner plates, 6 dessert bowls, slop bowl, cream jug, pot, candle holder, 3 jars, 6 medium
plates, 7 soup bowls and a rolling pin £50-100

61 A Studio Glass paperweight in the form of a mushroom 7cm and 7 others £40-60

62 An Edwardian ceramic rustic jardiniere stand decorated with flowers 48cm £40-60

There are numerous chips and cracks

63 A 19th century Samson baluster vase and cover with reticulated lid and body decorated with an armorial and
flowers 44cm £30-40

The lid is stuck and damaged, the body is stuck and some of the reticulation is missing

64 An 18th Century Chinese octagonal meat plate decorated with a landscape view 35cm £30-50

There is a chip to the rim

65 A 20th Century Chinese red ground oviform vase decorated with panels of figures 24cm £30-50

66 A Kutani cylindrical jar decorated with a band of figures with a green enamelled seal mark to the base 9cm, a
near pair of bottle vases 12cm and a deep bowl 14cm £40-60

67 A pair of 18th Century Chinese octagonal plates decorated with flowers 23cm, 2 tea bowls, 2 saucers, 3 deep
bowls and 3 miniature vases together with an octagonal plate £40-60

All items are chipped and cracked

68 A pair of Satsuma teacups and saucers decorated with flowers with seal marks to base and a single saucer
£40-60

69 A Satsuma squat vase and cover decorated with panels of figures in pavillion settings on a ground of flowers
with seal mark to base 9cm £40-60

The finial is missing

70 A pair of 19th Century hexagonal Satsuma vases decorated with people at pursuits with seal mark to base
9cm £50-80

71 A pair of 20th Century Chinese pink ground rice bowls, saucers and stands 9cm, a pair of ditto with figures in
landscapes and a yellow ground ditto £50-75

72 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white oviform vase and cover with stylised flowers and double ring mark to
base 27cm £50-75

The lip is stuck and cracked and the lid chipped

73 A 19th Century octagonal Imari dish decorated with a lion amongst flowers 28cm £40-60

This item is stuck

74 A Chinese Celadon censer and cover with pierced lid and dragon handles raised on 3 feet 13cm £50-75

One of the handles has been repaired. There is some minor crazing to the body and some light scratches to
the lid. The lot is otherwise in good condition.
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75 A cake stand decorated with fruit 21cm, an Edwardian vase and 3 blush urns £30-40

1 of the urns is chipped

76 An early 20th Century Japanese scallop plate decorated with stylised flowers 28cm and a Quimper style dish
with silver mount £20-30
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

140 Six  Matchbox Moko Lesney models to include No. 1  Road Roller in light green with Box Type A, No. 4
Massey Harris Tractor with rear mudguards (1 front wheel missing) Box Type B1, No. 4 Triumph Motorcycle
and sidecar. No 4 Box Type B5, No. 6 Euclid Quarry Tuck Box Type B5, No.9 Dennis Fire Engine, No 10
Foden Sugar Container in blue with Tate and Lyle decals Box Type B5 £50-70

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

141 Five Matchbox Moko Lesney model all in B1 boxes to include No.12 Jeep (box has sellotape repair), No 13
break down lorry (flaps damaged), No.17 removals lorry (box flap damaged), No.18 bulldozer (flap damaged)
and No.19 sports car (flap damaged) £50-70

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

142 Four Matchbox Moko Lesney models No.20 open flatbed truck (box damaged),  No. 22 Vauxhall Cresta, No.23
caravan (box damaged), No.24 earth moving machine (box damaged). All in B1 boxes except No. 22 in B4
£60-80

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

143 Four Matchbox Moko Lesney model No.25 Bedford van B2,  No. 26 cement mixer (box torn) B1, No.28
Bedford compressor truck (box flaps damaged and tear to box) B2, No.29 milk float (box flaps damaged and
tear to box) £50-75

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

144 Five Matchbox Moko Lesney model No.30 Ford Prefect (flaps damaged), No.31 Ford Station Wagon (flaps
damaged and box sellotaped), No.32 Jaguar XK140, No.33 Ford Zodiac (tear to lid of box), No.34 VW delivery
van (box damaged),  all in B2 boxes ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

145 Four  Matchbox Moko Lesney model No.40 Bedford 7 ton tipper truck, No.42 Evening News van (box flaps
damaged), No.43 Hillman Maxi (flaps damaged) and No.44 Rolls Royce Silver Cloud, all in B2 boxes £40-60

All boxes are in a dry and fragile state

146 Four Matchbox Moko Lesney model No.44 Rolls Royce Silver Cloud, No.45 Vauxhall Victor, No.46 Morris
Minor 1000 (box sellotaped) and No.48 Meteor Sportsman Mk.2 motorboat and trailer, all in B2 boxes £60-80

All boxes in a dry and fragile condition

147 Four  Matchbox Moko Lesney model No.49 M3 personnel carrier (hole and damage to box), No.50 Commer
picker up Mk.8, No.55 D.U.K.W and No. 60 Morris J2 pickup (flap to box damaged), all in B2 boxes except No.
60 in B3 £50-70

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

148 Four  Matchbox Models Moko Lesney No.19 sports car (box flaps damaged) Box B2, ,No. 25   Bedford van
with Dunlop decals B1, No.30 a Crane Truck (box flaps damaged), No.36 Lambretta & sidecar (slight creases
to box), Moko Lesney No 4 Accessory Pack of 5 road signs £50-70

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

Page 6/47



149 Four Matchbox Moko Lesney models, No. 35 Marshall Horse Box MK7, No.36 Austin A50, No.37 Karrier
Bantam Coca Cola truck (box flaps damaged) and No. 38 Karrier Refuse Collector- Cleansing Department
(box with slight tears and creases) £50-80

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

151 Four Matchbox Moko Lesney Major models to include :- M3 Thornycroft tank transporter and tank boxed (flaps
to box are missing), M5 Massey Ferguson Combine Harvester with silver wheels - boxed, M6 Pickfords 200
Ton transporters in dark blue and maroon  (box damaged, 1 with sellotape), together with 2 Matchbox Lesney
King size models K-1 Weatherill hydraulic shovel boxed and a K3 Caterpillar D9. bulldozer (flap to box
damaged) and a Matchbox A2 blue car transporter contained in a vintage SR Toothpaste box (flaps damaged)
£80-120

All boxes are in a dry and fragile condition

155 15 boxed Matchbox Series A Moko Lesney models - No.51 Albion Chieftain (box creased), No.57  The
Wolseley 1500  (flap to box damaged and tear to side), No.59 Ford Thames van (crease to box), No.61 Ferret
Scout car, No. 62 General Service lorry (sellotape damage and tear to box), No.63 service ambulance
(sellotape damage), No.64 Scammell breakdown truck, No.66 Citroen DS19 (flaps damaged), No.68 Austin
Mk.2 radio truck, No.69 Commer 30 CWT van (flap damaged), No.70 Thames estate car, No.71 Austin 200
gallon water tank (box creased), No.72 tractor, No.73 10 ton pressure refueller (hole to box), No.75 Ford
Thunderbird (flaps damaged) £100-150

All boxes are in dry and fragile condition

156 Four Matchbox Series A Moko Lesney Major models - Caterpillar earth mover boxed (creased), No.2 Wall's Ice
Cream lorry boxed (flaps damaged and sellotape damage), No.7 Jennings cattle truck boxed with red cab and
tan trailer (flap damaged, box creased), No.8 Mobil Gas Thornycroft 4000 gallon trailer tanker, M6 Pickfords
200 Ton transporters in dark blue and maroon (box damaged, with sellotape) £80-120

157 Seven empty Matchbox toy boxes including a No.4 Matchbox Series A Moko Lesney Major (crease to flap),
no.22 (flaps damaged), no.39 (marks to side), no.41 (slight crease), no.53 (creased), no.65 (flaps damaged),
no.74 (creased) £26-36

All boxes are empty and in dry and fragile condition

158 Nine boxed Matchbox Series A Moko Lesney models - no.33 Ford Zodiac, no.41 D-Type Jaguar (box
creased), no.48 A Meteor Sportsman Mk.2 boat and tailor (slight dent to box), no.49 M3 personnel carrier
(rubber track perrished), no.51 Albion Chieftain  (box dented to corners), no.54 Saracen personnel carrier
(sticky label to end of box), no.55 D.U.K.W. (sticky label to end of box), no.62 General Service lorry (slight
marks to box), no.64 Scammell breakdown truck, together with an empty box no.3 cement mixer (box
creased), a collection of unboxed models - no.31 American Ford station wagon,  Lesney drop sided truck, ditto
tipper truck, tractor unit, double decker bus, a Benbros fire engine and a model of a British Trailer Company
Ltd trailer and tractor unit  and 1 other £80-120

159 Five Dinky Toys model cars - 231 Gunningham C-53 racing car boxed (damage to paintwork and box flap
missing), 232 The Alfa-Romeo in red boxed, 234 A Ferrari boxed (the box has been drawn on, dented and
damaged to flap), 236 Connaught Racing car and a 237 Mercedes Benz with 3/3 pencil price ticket to the label
£150-200

160 Six Dinky Toys model racing cars - 107 Sunbeam Alpine boxed, 108 MG Midget boxed, 109 Austin Healey
(damage to flaps on box), 110 Aston Martin boxed (box damaged), 111 Triumph TR2, all have figures, together
with a Dinky Toys 233 Cooper Bristol unboxed ( photo centre pages ) £200-300
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161 A Dinky Toys model 283 BOAC coach boxed (slight marks to box), a 131 Cadillac Tourer boxed (some
damage to box) and a 154 Hillman Minx boxed (box damaged)) £50-75

162 A Dinky Toys 255 Mersey Tunnel police van boxed (flap to box damaged), a 673 Scout car with driver boxed
(box slightly rubbed), a Dinky Austin Champ with 3 of the 4 figures (driver missing) £50-100

163 A Dinky Toys 706 Vickers Viscount Airliner boxed, ditto 716 Iceland-Sikorsky S.51 helicopter boxed (with 3/6
price ticket), 735 Gloucester Javelin boxed (box damaged), 999 D.H.Comet Airliner boxed, 736 Hawker Hunter
unboxed and a 641 One ton cargo truck unboxed £60-90

164 A Dinky Supertoys 942 Foden 14 ton tanker boxed (tear to side box) and a 972 20 ton lorry mounted crane
boxed ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

165 A Dinky Supertoys 651 Centurion tank boxed (slight tear to side of box), 660 tank transporter, 692 5.5 medium
gun, ditto boxed, 693 7.2 Howitzer boxed (3/5 price on box and some damage to the side of the box) £40-60

166 A 1950's football game "Shoot" complete with figures boxed (slight tear to side of box and 1 flap missing), a
volume of "Triang Railways The First Ten Years" and an empty box for  Brocks  
fireworks £30-50

167 A Hornby OO gauge model of R.859 Silver Seal locomotive boxed £30-50

168 A Hornby OO locomotive and tender R2355 boxed, a Mainline diesel locomotive Hermes Warship class boxed,
a Triang R344 track cleaning car boxed, a Triang BS3 Battle Space Combat Unit boxed £30-50

169 A Hornby OO oil tank wagon D1 boxed, 7 other oil tank wagons, 2 trucks and 2 break wagons £30-50

170 A Hornby R150 model locomotive and tender (buffer damaged), ditto R50 Princess Victoria, Triang R150
locomotive and tender, a Lima diesel locomotive, 4 Hornby tank engines and 4 others £60-80

171 A Lima model locomotive and tender, a Triang locomotive and tender Princess Elizabeth, a Hornby double
headed diesel locomotive, ditto Lima, 2 Dinky model police boxes, telephone box, ticket kiosk and a collection
of various rolling stock £30-50

172 A Triang R.152 diesel shunter boxed and a Hornby Dublo 2207 tank locomotive boxed £30-50

173 Two Lima carriages box and other boxed carriages and unboxed rolling stock contained in a 2 boxes £30-50

174 Eleven Hornby metal railway signals and 7 Crescent ditto, a limited edition Matchbox model of Yesteryear 
Great Dorset Steam Fair etc £30-50

175 A Corgi Supertoys Close mobile crane (play worn), a Dinky Commer breakdown van, a 40th Anniversary of
Matchbox Series set no.s 1, 4, 7 and 9 boxed and a collection of other model toy cars £30-50

176 A Lonestar train set comprising 2 locomotives, a diesel locomotive, 2 carriages, station, bridge and rails, all
play worn £30-50

177 Two Transogram battery operated racing cars £24-34

178 A Carrera Evolution James Bond OO7 Goldfinger racing game no.25330 together with a ditto Die Another Day
£50-75

179 A Hornby O gauge train set comprising Hornby Type 501 locomotive and tender together with 2 carriages and
a collection of track etc in 2 boxes £30-50

180 A Hornby 175 freight train set boxed together with an Mehanotehnika train set boxed, a Hornby 900 and a
Hornby 902 controller and a small collection of rolling stock £30-50

181 Two Master OO gauge models - no.36 Tobacco kiosk and no.37 Fruit kiosk boxed, together with a Platelayers
hut boxed, a Triang Hornby battle space R.752 boxed and an Abto Tpacca tin plate game (no key) boxed
(damage to box) £30-40

182 A Hornby O gauge train set no.101 passenger set boxed and comprising tank engine, 3 carriages, track
£40-60

The box has creases and is damaged in places

Page 8/47



183 A Triang CKD kit no.R.382 boxed and a collection of Triang rails, points and track, 2 Kit Master models and 5
Airfix models etc £30-50

184 A metal framed model doll 22cm £30-40

185 A Steiff Classic replica bear of a 1908 bear 24cm together with a Steiff figure of a brown bear 25cm £40-60

186 A Herman musical bear 39cm together with a brown Herman bear £40-60

187 A Russ vintage limited edition pink bear 30cm, a Russ Bradford yellow bear 35cm, a pink Merrythought hippo,
an Anita Hill bear 32cm and 1 other bear £30-50

188 A Merrythought yellow bear with articulated body 35cm,  a  Barton yellow bear with articulated limbs 32cm and
a Boyds bear 50cm £30-40

189 A Deans limited edition bear with camel body and articulated limbs 42cm, a Bear Factory bear 36cm, a
Canterbury bear with articulated body 35cm, an Alberon porcelain headed doll and a small figure £30-40

190 A 19th Century style yellow bear with articulated limbs 45cm £50-75

191 100 Del Prado N gauge model locomotives together with editions of "Locomotives of the World" £100-150

192 A half size bottle of 70% Black and Whyte Choice Old Scotch Whisky £40-50

193 A 26 2/3 fluid ozs Dimple Haig bottle of whisky with outer netting (damage to netting in places) £30-50

194 3 bottles of 2001 Baron Philippe de Rothschild Sauternes together with 3 bottles of Chateau Doisy-Daene-
Barsac 1997 (labels damaged) £80-120

195 Six bottles of 2002 Schroder and Schyler Margaux Private Reserve £80-100

196 Six bottles of Chateau Caronne St Gemme - Haut Medoc 2009 £100-150

197 Six bottles of 1976 Domaine Schlumberger Gewurztraminer Cuvee Anne Selection de Grains Noble £180-240

198 Six bottles of 1999 Clarendon Hills Hickinbotham Old Vines Grenache £100-150

199 Six bottles of 2007 Tardieu-Laurent Rasteau Cotes du Rhone Villages Vieille Vignes £120-160

200 Six bottles of 1997 Clarendon Hills  Blewitt Springs Old Vines Grenache £120-160

201 Eight bottles of 1996 Jean-Paul Droin Chablis 1er Cru Montee de Tonnerre together with four bottles of 2003
Louis Jadot Domaine Gagey Savigny Les Beaune 1er Cru Clos des Guettes £150-200

202 Six bottles of 1999  Prunier Beaune 1er Cru Les Sizies Vieilles Vignes £100-150

203 Five bottles of 1998 Louis Jadot Cote de Beaune-Villages together with a bottle of 2001 Louis Jadot Chateau
des Lumieres £80-100

204 Six bottles of 1998 Clos de L'eglise - Lalande-de-Pomerol £120-150

205 A 70cl bottle of Glengoyne 10 year old malt whisky £30-50

206 A 70cl bottle of Grants whisky, ditto Bells and 2 70cl bottles of Teachers whisky £30-40

207 Two 75cl bottles of Johnnie Walker Black Label whisky £30-40

208 A litre of Johnnie Walker Red Label whisky and a 75cl bottle of Johnnie Walker Red Label £30-40

209 A Victorian LCC brass quart measure with engraved decoration £30-50

210 An oval wooden Shaker style box 17cm x 29cm x 19cm with light carved decoration ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

211 A Victorian coopered grain measure the interior with Royal Cypher and City of London crest, the base marked
C Derby 15cm h x 9cm diam. £30-40

There is a slight crack to the side

212 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks raised on square bases 16cm x 8cm x 8cm, 3 copper dishes by the
Birmingham Guild Ltd 22cm x 24cm x 19cm together with a cast hardwood box in the form of a leaf 10cm x
17cm x 13cm and a brass candlestick £30-40
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213 A pair of 1920's turned lignum vitae bowling woods - Royles Bowles no.249 complete with leather carrying
case £30-40

214 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks with knopped stems and ejectors 27cm together with a pair of brass 5
light candelabrum 36cm £30-40

215 A Victorian oval iron boot scraper 12cm x 28cm x 20cm £30-40

This item is rusted

216 A pair of Victorian polished brass candlesticks with ejectors 25cm £30-40

217 A 19th Century oval wooden Shaker style box with carved decoration 17cm x 29cm x 18cm £80-120

218 A circular carved onyx sphere 9cm raised on a hardwood base £30-40

219 A 19th Century spelter figure of a mounted warrior raised on an oval base 45cm x 33cm x 15cm (arm f) £30-50

220 2 19th Century circular brass preserving pans with iron handles 15cm x 31cm and 14cm x 28cm together with
a brass saucepan with polished steel handle £60-80

221 A pair of 19th Century gilt and ebonised cassolettes 33cm x 11cm x 10cm £40-60

222 An American M1 style steel helmet complete with leather liner (slight dent to top) £24-34

223 A Victorian oval embossed metal plaque to commemorate Queen Victoria's Diamond Jubilee decorated
various Royal residences 26cm x 30cm £50-75

224 A copper bell shaped canister with polished metal swing handle 25cm x 20cm (some dents) and an on oval
pierced brass footman, a circular copper bowl, 3 copper saucepans £24-34

225 A pair of gilt metal and white marble cassolettes raised on turned feet 28cm x 8cm x 8cm £40-60

226 A collection of 32 geological samples to be used as chess pieces contained within a glazed oak display cabinet
£50-75

227 A 17th/18th Century rectangular deeply carved oak panel depicting 3 figures 46cm x 32cm  x 4cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

There is some damage to the high points, there are 6 holes and some chips

228 A 3 bladed propellor 34cm £30-40

229 An oval shimoyama mother of pearl inlaid  plaque 51cm x 34cm £30-40

3 small sections are missing to the panel, the top is warped

230 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal drop handles 13cm x 11cm £30-40

231 A 19th Century Continental gilt metal bowl mount in the form of a wheelbarrow with crackle glass liner (f) 18cm
x 35cm x 14cm £30-40

The liner has been broken in half and part of the back section is missing. The wheelbarrow is in good
condition.

232 A Flowers Universal calculator complete with instructions and leather pouch £30-50

233 An embossed white metal opium pipe 45cm £30-40

234 A Dinky Toys fire engine, Dinky Meccano toy car, ditto bowser, a Chad Valley breakdown van (wheels f), fitto
flatbed lorry and 10 Dinky Meccano vehicles, a Matchbox no.38 armoured jeep boxed and  Matchbox 1981
Royal Wedding bus £30-50

235 A Dinky Toys Meccano model of a four engine aircraft liner, ditto Viking, ditto Douglas, ditto light transport
together with a pair of Dinky belisha beacons and a pair of traffic lights £30-50

236 A box of 8 coloured magic lantern slides for a child and 11 ditto (1f) £30-50

237 23 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear no.4, 5, Y1, Y2 (x2 including 1914 Prince Henry Vauxhall and a 1911
Renault), Y3 (x2 - 1 Mercedes Benz limousine and 1934 Riley), Y4, Y6, Y7, Y8 x 2 ( 1914 Stutz and 1945 MG
TC), Y10, Y11 x 2 (1938 Lagonda and a Packard Landaulet), Y12, Y13, Y14 x 2 (1911 Maxwell Roadster and
1931 Stutz Bearcat) Y15, Y16, Y17, Y19 £30-50
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238 3 Oxford diecast models boxed, various boxed models and other toy cars £30-50

239 A figure of a bear 26cm, ditto rabbit 29cm and a blue bear 25cm £30-50

240 8 editions of The Tales of Beatrix Potter published by Frederick Warren and Co. - Tale of Foxy Bunny (spine
damaged), Tale of Peter Rabbit, Tale of Squirrel Nutkin, Tale of Gloucester, Benjamin Bunny, Mrs Tiggywinkle,
Tom Kitten and Mrs Tittlemouse - all with dust jackets and with written name to the interior £30-50

241 A First World War pickelhaube complete with badge £80-120

The spike and curb chain missing

242 J Rogers and Sons, a First World War Bowie/fighting knife, the 17cm blade marked GR JG Rogers and Sons,
6 Norfolk Street, Sheffield, the reverse marked with an asterisk and a cross and having a horn grip together
with a press clipping relating to Sergeant E Lane Military Cross ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

243 J M Thompson of Sheffield, a twin bladed folding knife with horn effect grip, a three bladed French folding knife
with corkscrew spike and horn grip, together with a folding a knife the blade marked Stainless Inox the grip
marked WIlkinson Sword £26-36

244 A First World War German mauser bayonet, the blade marked V.C Schiling Suhl complete with leather
scabbard £50-75

There is some corrosion to the blade

245 Schestle, a Victorian naval officer's sword with etched blade and complete with leather scabbard and dress
knot £140-180

The back of the grip has popped out of place

246 Gillott and Hasell, a naval officer's hat complete with japanned box £60-90

247 A Royal Naval ratings full dress tunic and trousers and an undress ditto, a service respirator and a naval case
£40-60

248 A circular Edwardian copper cast case, 3 Wheatley salmon clipped fly boxes and an early dry trout fishing fly
box with 9 compartments £30-40

249 A Mitchell 604 fishing reel, a centre pin fishing reel and a Fisherman 1500 reel £24-34

250 A brass 3 draw gaff with cork handle and net ring clip £30-40

251 A Hardy Brothers Perfection 11' trout fly fishing rod in a brown cloth bag £30-50

252 A vintage Rudge and Sons 8'6" 2 piece trout fishing rod contained in a green cloth bag £30-50

253 A vintage Milwards 7'  two piece split cane trout fishing rod in cloth bag £30-50

254 G Main of 45 Jermyn Street London, a Victorian salmon drum fishing reel circa 1890 £75-95

255 A 1940's Farlows Grenaby 3 1/2" wide drum trout fishing reel £30-40

256 An Abu Record 1700 multiplier bait casting fishing reel, boxed and with label £30-50

257 A 1940's Farlow Grenaby 3 1/2" Grenaby narrow drum trout fishing reel £30-50

258 A 1920's 3" centre break trout fishing reel £30-50

259 A 1920's 3" trout fishing reel with centre release latch £30-50

260 An Abu Record 1700 multiplier bait casting fishing reel boxed £30-50

261 2 Mitchell 600C multiplier fishing reels 624 and 600 £30-50

262 An Ocean City No.112 boat fishing multiplier reel boxed and a Griffin no.500 boxed £30-50

263 A jambiya style dagger with 21.5cm blade with gilt metal scabbard £40-60

264 A Persian embossed brass scribe set incorporating an inkwell 28cm x 5cm x 5cm £40-50

265 A Victorian style white metal paper clip in the form of a ducks head 12cm £30-50

266 Husher, two Arts and Crafts pewter match boxes together with a Danish Just matchbox £30-50
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267 A 19th Century Japanese polished gilt metal shaped trinket box decorated a bird numbered 2cm x 3cm x 2cm
base signed, a rectangular ditto 3cm x 6cm x 4cm  and a hexagonal metal box with hinged lid 2cm x 3cm x
3cm £30-50

268 Three 19th Century lacquered card cases £40-60

269 A carved Meerschaum pipe the head in the form of a green man, a brass table bell in the form of a standing
lady 9cm, brass model of 3 monkeys 3cm base marked Beerage £24-34

270 A bronze figure of a standing gentleman 8cm, a bronze seal in the form of a goose 4cm, an iron cross 8cm
formed from "nails", a Pious 10th bronze papal medal, a circular gilt metal miniature mount 5cm and a rosary
£24-34

271 A 19th Century century steel and ebony corkscrew complete with brush £80-120

272 A Rolls Royce Spirit of Ecstasy car mascot marked Trace Map Reg.Patoff 13cm h, wing span 6cm, mounted
on a socle base ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

273 Two AA beehive radiator badges no.8C65299 and 0986294 together with 2 oval metal Diplomatic Corps
badges £30-50

274 Atchison and Co, a pair of opera glasses "The Universal" complete with a leather carrying case £30-40

275 A 19th Century shaped cloisonne enamel dish decorated a kite flying scene 9cm x 8cm, an oval pink cloisonne
enamelled dish 9cm x 7cm, 2 square dishes decorated figures 10cm x 10cm and a pair of baluster vases 6cm
£30-50

276 A bronze pin cushion in the form of an elephant 5cm x 7cm x 2cm £40-50

277 A pair of Art Deco bronze and marble cold painted bookends £30-50

278 A 19th Century Italian bronze alloy plaque commemorating Girolamo Savonarola 12cm diam. (f), a pair of
brass campaign candlesticks 6cm, pair of polished steel nutcrackers and a snake skin £20-30

279 A wooden bus conductor's clip containing a collection of bus tickets including childrens £30-40

280 A student's 19th Century brass single pillar microscope contained in a mahogany case, the base fitted a
drawer containing 21 glass slides £75-95

281 J Swift and Sons of London, a student's 19th Century brass single pillar microscope, complete with  mahogany
case £75-95

282 A collection of 61 Polariscope microscope slides contained in 12 shallow trays £50-75

283 A pair of Rel/Canada military issue binoculars marked Rel/Canada 1944 C.G.B 40 MA 7x50 19995-C,
complete with leather carrying case £30-50

There are some minor chips to the sides of the lens covers

284 Broadhurst Clarkson and Company Ltd, 63 Farringdon Road, London EC, a leather and brass 2 draw
telescope with leather carrying case £50-75

285 Ross of London, a pair of Civil Service field glasses £26-36

286 A square Chinese white metal tea urn, the upper section fitted a filter and spicket, the twin handled base with
void for burner (burning missing) 25cm x 13cm x 13cm £75-95

287 An Eastern carved hardwood club 21cm x 9cm, 1 other club 51cm x 3cm and 2 pairs of small moccasins
£30-50

288 A Japanese lacquered box with hinged lid, the lid decorated a lake scene with mountains, the interior fitted a
rectangular pail and 6 lidded boxes 7cm x 28cm x 23cm £50-75

Some damage to the top edge

289 A square Tunbridge Ware box 3cm x 6 cm x 6cm, a Persian carved trinket box with hinged lid 7cm x 21cm x
6cm together with a cylindrical jar and cover the lid decorated a sailing ship 4cm x 9cm £30-50
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290 A Victorian pierced gilt metal boat shaped ink stand with candle sconce, brush wipe and 2 inkwells raised on
bun feet 14cm x 42cm x 18cm £80-120

1 of the pen rests is damaged

291 A Victorian mahogany dolls house stick and rail back open armchair 31cm x 16cm x 15cm (frame loose)
£40-60

292 A carved green hardstone figure of a reclining Buddha 6cm x 9cm x 4cm, 1 other 8cm x 6cm x 2cm and a
carved soapstone vase decorated monkey 10cm x 20cm x 10cm £30-50

293 A no.4A folding Kodak Model B camera, a pair of Negretti and Zambra 6 x 24 no.13359 field glasses in a
leather case and a pair of 8 lenses field glasses in a leather case £60-80

294 A Dutch 17th/18th Century bronze waisted twin handled mortar the body with cast fleur de lis and cross
decoration and marked Anno Domini M CCCC CMM IHRRUS MMARA IOHAIIIRS 19cm h x 20cm diam. (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

295 A pierced brass Continental Art Nouveau inkwell with hinged lid and pen recess, the base marked Ceschutze
5cm x 25cm x 15cm £30-50

1 inkwell has been replaced and 1 is missing

296 A tin of Bluebell metal polish, oval tin Colman's Mustard, do. Keen's Ground Ginger, Dunlop repair kit and 5
other tins £30-50

297 A tin of O'Cedar polish, a tin of NN lacquered grate polish, tin of Non Clog lubricating oil and other tins £30-50

298 Three bars of Lifebuoy soap in original packaging and other soaps etc £30-40

299 Three tins of Everetts shoe polish, tin of Nugget white dressing and other tins £30-40

300 An Osram Type S light bulb boxed, a roll of Hillcrest medicated toilet tissue and other tins etc £30-50

301 A packet of Porters Victory self raising flour, 2 shop display packets of McDougalls self raising flour and
National flour, a Tate and Lyle finest preserving sugar bag, etc £30-40

302 A tin of Lambert and Butler coarse cut waverley mixture, a tin of Heinz kidney soup, tin of Hereford brand
corned beef and a tin of Hunters Christmas plum pudding £30-50

303 A tin of Elkay Deluxe plums, 2 tins of Brillo Cleanaway, tin of Jolly Time popcorn and other tins £24-34

304 22 Vanguard models, 13 Corgi Classic models, various Corgi other model cars etc £30-50

305 Twelve tracksider models and 59 Days Gone model cars £40-60

306 Three Burago model cars, 2 Maisto model cars and 8 other models £50-75

307 Seven various Corgi Eddie Stobart model articulated lorries £40-60

308 A Corgi Eddie Stobart limited edition model of a Douglas DC3 aircraft, 4 Corgi aviation archive aircraft, a Corgi
WW2 legend model aircraft and a Corgi 50th Anniversary of The Battle of Britain box set £30-50

309 Five Days Gone Vanguard models together with 39 other models £40-60

310 A Frister and Rossmann new improved silent cam action sewing machine no.581950327950, together with bill
of sale dated 11/03/55 and 2 instructions books (folded and in fragile condition) £30-50

311 A Victorian glass oil lamp with ruby glass reservoir, raised on a pierced iron base 55cm x 15cm £30-50

312 A Victorian clear faceted glass oil lamp reservoir (2 faults to the glass) raised on an embossed gilt metal base
decorated a ram together with an associated etched glass shade £30-40

313 An opaque glass oil lamp reservoir with floral decoration raised on a pink veined marble and white metal base
49cm h £40-60

There are some cracks to the marble base
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314 Leadbeater and Sons, a Victorian arrangement of 3 stuffed and mounted grouse in naturalistic surroundings
and in a part glazed case 39cm x 78cm x 28cm, the reverse of the case labelled Leadbeater and Sons, 19
Brewer Street, Golden Square, London £40-60

The glazed front of the case is missing, some signs of moth damage to the birds

315 A coopered oak spirit barrel raised on a trestle base with metal spicket 20cm x 28cm x 12cm £30-40

316 Four bottles of 1978 La Bernardine Chateauneuf-du-Pape, a bottle of 1966 Chateau des Jacques and 4 other
bottles of wine £40-60

317 A rectangular brown enamelled Mirus stove raised on cabriole supports 50cm x 48cm x 28cm £60-80

318 A Walker Patent Excelsior yacht log Mk.3 boxed £30-50

319 A Meccano clockwork motor no.1 boxed and with key together with a shallow wooden box containing a
collection of various red and green Meccano £30-50

320 A 19th Century lead garden figure of a standing boy supporting a circular dish 72cm x 39cm £80-120

The dish is loose and a/f, the base is also f

321 A Victorian black painted metal Toleware tray decorated birds and flowers 61cm x 80cm £40-60

Some paint loss in places

322 A Philco radio contained in an oak case 92cm x 65cm x 27cm £30-50

The case needs repolishing and the back of the case is missing

323 A Victorian cast iron jardiniere stand raised on 3 outswept supports with hoof feet 89cm x 31cm £40-60

The top is loose

324 A Victorian blue glass oil lamp reservoir with opaque glass shade and chimney, raised on a gilt metal base
58cm x 17cm £30-50

325 A Victorian brass adjustable standard oil lamp converted to electricity, raised on a circular base with pad feet
£40-60

326 A quantity of red and blue Meccano £30-50

327 A box of Crystalate snooker balls £40-60

328 A pair of Masonic Provincial Grand Officers gauntletts, two ditto full dress aprons, 1 collar and 4 undress
aprons £30-50

329 A Masonic Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand Officers apron, Mark Master Masons apron, 2 Royal Arch
Provincial Grand Officers aprons, 2 Royal Arch principals aprons and sashes, 2 Master Masons aprons, 3
Worshipful Master aprons, Past Masters collar and jewel together with 4 other collars £30-50

330 A pair of gilt metal campanula shaped urns, possibly converted to candlesticks, raised on square bases 13cm
x 9cm x 9cm £40-60

331 A circular Chinese lacquered bowl, the interior decorated a dragon 18cm x 21cm (damage to the interior)
together with 8 circular bowls 5cm x 12cm  (1 bowl with chip to rim) £50-75

332 W Kent of Sheffield, a 19th Century ebony and bass carpenters brace £30-50

333 A 19th Century Japanese bronze and enamelled jardiniere, the base with seal mark decorated birds amidst
reeds 24cm x 27cm diam. £100-150

There is an old solder repair to the base

334 An Eastern embossed brass melon shaped vase raised on a spreading foot 17cm x 18cm £30-50

Some dents

335 Louis Vuitton, a vintage rectangular vanity case with lid and shoulder strap 21cm x 30cm x 20cm £70-100

The zip damaged
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336 Louis Vuitton, a wedge shaped handbag, the interior marked Louis Vuitton Paris, Made in France 22cm x
28cm x 7cm £70-100

There are some scuff marks

337 Louis Vuitton, a lady's shoulder bag with strap 35cm x 37cm x 7cm £70-100

Fob to zip missing and some damage to the exterior of the bag and some damp damage to the interior

338 Louis Vuitton, a leather document case 33cm x 40cm x 7cm £70-100

Some contact marks to the leather corners, zip is damaged

339 Fior, a lady's wedge shaped leather handbag the base incorporating a compartment, the interior marked Fior,
Burlington Gardens, Mayfair, 25cm x 29cm x 15cm £50-75

340 A Rapid album of mint and used stamps including New Zealand, Malaysia, Gibraltar, Canada, Australia, an
album of Elizabeth II used stamps, a Stamp Bug album of Elizabeth II GB stamps, an All Nations album of
world stamps, a stamp album (corners mouse chewed) and an Improved postage stamp album with new world
stamps £30-40

341 An album of Elizabeth II GB first day covers, an album of Argentinian, Brazilian, Belgium, Chile, Italy, Germany
mint and used stamps £30-50

342 Five GB presentation stamp booklets - 1989 The Scots Connexion,  1992 Cymru Wales, 1995 The National
Trust, 2004 Letters by Post and 2013 Northern Ireland £30-40

343 A collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and a collection of GB mint stamps £30-50

344 An album of various Victorian and later mint and used stamps including 2 penny blacks, 8 tuppenny blues,
Victoria to Elizabeth II and an album of Edwardian and later stamps £100-150

345 A collection of 12, mainly 1990's GB presentation packs, including 1994 Messages and Princess Diana, two
2007 birds and two 2008 insects £36-46

346 Two albums of GB first day covers, 2 albums of 1987 Royal Mail Special Stamps, a collection of mint Jersey
and Guernsey stamps (in sheets) a collection of Belgium, Netherlands and Switzerland stamps and a brown
album containing a small collection of world stamps £30-40

348 The British Empire Postage stamp album containing 9 penny reds and other British Empire stamps, a green
Simplex album of GB stamps - George V and later, an album of used world stamps including Singapore,
Ireland, India, Canada, GB, an Improved stamp album of world stamps - USA, Swaziland, Spain, Norway,
Netherlands, Italy, India, GB, France, Burma, Belgium and a stock book of world stamps £50-75

349 A collection of GB mint decimal part sheets some 2006, miniature sheets, 2007 birds, 2008 butterflies gutter
block of 20, 2009 flowers, House of Hanover,  2007 World of Institutions, 2018 Business of Consumer, special
issue blocks of 4, pairs etc £30-50

350 A loose leaf album of GB thematic stamps mainly first day covers with special postmarks on 14 pages of cats
and dogs on Channel Island stamps £30-50

351 An album of Elizabeth II mint and presentation stamps and an album of first day covers £30-50

352 A blue plastic crate containing various GB first day covers and empty stamps albums £30-50

353 A red plastic crate containing various stamped envelopes, ephemera, postcards £30-50

354 An album containing 52 First World War embroidered postcards and other postcards £60-80

355 An album of black and white and coloured postcards together with a similar album £50-75

356 An album containing black and white and coloured postcards and other loose postcards £40-60

357 A John Players cigarette card album Military Uniforms of the British Empire and Overseas, 3 albums of Wills
and Players cigarette cards, a small collection of loose tea cards and other tea cards £30-50

358 Thirteen albums of cigarette cards, a collection of loose cigarette cards, together with 1 volume Dennis
Wheatley "Murder Off Miami" £40-60
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359 Two Victorian leather bound photograph albums containing black and white photographs (binding damaged)
£30-50

360 A collection of Kensitas silk cigarette cards, mixed cards etc £40-60

361 Five albums of cigarette cards including John Player, Wills, Ogdens etc £50-75

362 A Chinese bamboo walking cane incorporating an extendable fishing rod (ferrule missing), 1 other carved
bamboo cane and a walking cane with silver band (1 band missing) £30-50

363 An Eastern barbed fishing spear (f) and 1 other £30-40

364 An Italian style 8 light gilt metal electrolier hung lozenges 80cm h x 56cm diam. £120-160

365 A 2 tier, 12 light electrolier hung lozenges £50-75

366 A Meiji period lacquered table top cabinet, fitted 8 drawers enclosed by sliding doors doors, the base fitted 2
drawers 40cm x 40cm x 21cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

367 A floral patterned patchwork quilt 188cm x 168cm £40-60

Some slight staining in places

368 An Altes Nurnberger Blechspielzeug tinplate model of a cycling bird together with a Chinese tinplate model of a
motorcyclist and side car marked 605 £30-40

369 A Hofner president guitar labelled Hofner President no.1717 £240-340

There are chips and scratches to the head and neck and several small holes in the sides. One of the tuning
pegs has been replaced.

370 An O gauge tank engine, a large collection of O gauge rails and a tin plate station £50-75

371 A GB Royal Mail year pack 1993 together with 1998 and 2001 without stamps and a Windsor album of GB
mint and used stamps £50-50

372 Clovis Masson (1838 - 1913) a carved marble figure of a crouching lioness, signed, 22cm ( photo centre pages
) £200-250

373 A Windsor album of GB mint and used stamps 1840-1971 £120-160

374 A  Radio Malt jar and a quantity of other jars and bottles £30-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Walter Rossiter 1871-1948, watercolour signed, a rural view with thatched cottages 28cm x 37cm £30-50

402 Victorian coloured print, winter landscape with figures before a church 26cm x 37cm £30-50

403 Dennis Hugh Somerfield 1911-1986, watercolour signed and dated '75, "Prospect From a Dorset Hilltop" 23cm
x 36cm £30-50

404 Janet Simpson, watercolour signed, an Autumn woodland scene 36cm x 27cm £30-50

405 Alfred Lewis, watercolour signed, river scene with punt and distant town, 25cm x 17cm £30-50

406 Henry Whatley 1842-1901, watercolour signed, oval portrait study of an Italian gentleman 29cm x 23cm £40-60

407 G M Lambert, watercolour signed, "Kettlebrook Cottages, Steep, Near Petersfield" 25cm x 18cm £30-50

408 Franco Matania 1922-2006, mixed media, study of a gentleman 36cm x 23cm £40-60

409 Dennis Hugh Somerfield 1911-1986, watercolour signed, village scene Westwell, Oxon, dated '79 21cm x
30cm £40-60

410 Julia V Jeffery, watercolour signed "Appleby Horse Fair" 17cm x 22cm £40-60

411 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, still life study of a glass jug with flowers 20cm x 24cm £30-50

412 J M Robinson '88, watercolour, winterscape with country house 19cm x 25cm £40-60

413 20th Century watercolour, monogrammed JM "Royal Yacht Enchantress and Paddle Steamer Waverley in the
Solent" 18.5cm x 26.5cm £40-60

414 19th Century Japanese woodblock print, seated gentleman with attendant, signed 37cm x 25cm together with
1 other woodblock print of figures on a beach, signed, 34cm x 23cm £30-50

416 Edie Morris, b.1927, 3 watercolours unsigned, original illustrations for Ian Hardy Senior Mid-Shipman 20cm x
12.5cm (together with associated paperwork) £70-100

417 E K Simpson Powell (1895-1975) watercolour unsigned, study of a gentleman sitting in the shade 20cm x
12.5cm £40-60

418 M Theyre (1897-1977), watercolour, study of a Spanish gentleman 19cm x 12.5cm £40-60

419 E L Pratt, b.1913, watercolour, an amusing study of a soldier and a lady in a town setting 16cm x 12cm £40-60

420 Jack Gascoigne Lamb, watercolour, military cartoon - study of a soldier playing a French horn with a cat
inserted into the bell 23cm x 15.5cm £50-75

421 Henrie Pitcher, watercolour, study of a jovial rustic gentleman 17cm x 12cm £40-60

422 J F Lewis (1805-1876), watercolour signed, study of figures before the Rialto bridge 22cm x 34cm £40-60

423 20th Century watercolour, indistinctly signed, The Round Pond, Kensington Gardens  30cm x 44cm £40-60

424 Albert Haselgrave, watercolour unsigned, "The Weald of Kent" 36cm x 53cm £70-100

425 Francis Gordon Fraser born 1879, watercolour, sunset scene, riverscape 24cm x 54cm £30-50

426 Henry J Lyon, watercolour, signed, "Churchpool Betws-Y-Coed" 18cm x 22cm £40-60

427 G M Lambert, watercolour signed, moonlit lakeside scene 15cmc x 20cm £40-60

428 Alfred Young Nutt 1847-1924, watercolour, study of a thatched cottage 25cm x 26cm £40-60

429 Herbert Samuel Thomas 1883-1966, pen and ink "Autumn Spanish Peasants" 13cm x 9cm £40-60

430 James Rolfe, 1904, watercolour signed and dated, rural scene 10cm x 16cm £30-40
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431 M Panter, oil on board, winter woodland landscape 16cm x 12cm £30-50

432 Alicia Boyle '50, oil on board, 'Deirdre' with Irish Exhibition of Living Art 1951 label to reverse 75cm x 49cm (
photo centre pages ) £50-80

433 Edwardian oil on board unsigned, West Country coastal study with figures and boats 30cm x 55cm £40-60

434 19th Century oil on board, West Country coastal scene with distant boats and buildings 34cm x 54cm £30-50

There is some damp damage to this painting

435 Alicia Boyle, oil on canvas, 'Portrait of Noel Pulleyne Buchanan', the reverse labelled, signed and dated 1952
50cm x 60cm £50-75

435A 20th Century oil on canvas, a harvesting scene with distant buildings, indistinctly signed 50cm x 75cm £50-70

435b 20th Century, mixed media, boats in choppy seas, 38cm x 68cm £40-60

435c Richard W Orr , print signed  The Liiean Society 31cm x 22 cm £50-70

436 Denby Sweeting, oil on board, 2 collies with a kitten hiding beneath a blanket 29cm x 37cm £30-40

437 J G Wooding, engraving, "A Man of Kamtschatka travelling in winter, the sledge being drawn by dogs,
accurately engraved for Andersen's large folio edition of the whole of Captain Cook's voyages and complete"
24cm x 36cm £40-60

438 Taylor, engraving, "A view of Christmas Harbour in Kerguelen Island with the manner of killing penguins, a
representation of a seal and C. Accurately engraved for Andersen's large folio edition of the whole of Captain
Cook's voyages and complete" 24cm x 37cm £40-60

439 Three 20th Century watercolours, unsigned, biblical studies - "Peter in Chains, The Prodigal Son and The
Knock at the Door" 9cm x 8cm £40-60

440 Victor Coverley-Price 1901-1989, watercolour, signed, "High Endeavour" study of a mountain climber together
with a book with the same illustrated "An Artist Among Mountains" by Victor Coverley-Price, 35cm x 21cm
£60-80

440a H Shinezu, mixed media, maritime study MS Kalmia Yokohama Japan 1934 33cm x 47cm together with a
black and white photograph of The Steamer Tasmanic 16cm x 22cm £30-50

440b 19th Century oil on canvas unsigned, portrait of a gentleman 60cm x 46cm £40-60

The canvas is warped, patched, re-painted

440c Five Victorian silk handkerchiefs printed with fete gallant and angels, 5 framed as 1 £30-50

All have suffered some fading

440d 19th Century, oil, on board, unsigned, river landscape with boats and distant buildings, 37cm x 54cm £30-50

 There is some damage to this painting

440e Edward Jackson Stodart (1879-1934) a set of 8 stipple engravings, signed in pencil, "A Rake's Progress, The
Orgy, Leve, The Prison, The Marriage, An Election at Entertainment, The Gaming House, The Heir, Bedlam" 
36cm x 40cm £100-200

440f 19th Century oil on board indistinctly signed, an extensive river landscape with figures before a building 29cm
x 40cm £100-150

440g Richard W Orr, gouache and mixed media study of meerkats, signed in pencil 40cm x 30cm £250-300

440h Sir Alfred J Munnings, print, Study "For a start" 47cm x 57cm £60-80

440j Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a panda  in a snowy woodland setting 32cm x 45cm £260-320

440k 19th Century Continental oil on board, unsigned, a riverscape with figures and distant town, containedin a
carved gilt rococo frame 21cm x 29cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

440l Richard W Orr, print, signed in pencil by the artist, 1 of 850, tiger in a snowy landscape 44cm x 62cm £100-140

440m Richard W Orr, acrylic, tigress and cub, signed, 37cm x 36cm £300-350
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440n A Victorian sampler with verse and scrolling floral border by Margaret Straughton, Maryport 1830 45cm x 43cm
£50-80

440p A Victorian sampler of alphabets and numbers by Agnes Pine, September 11th 1879 30cm x 28cm £40-60

440q A Victorian sampler in memoriam - In affectionate remembrance of Mary Elizabeth, daughter of Charles and
Mary Davis of Brough who died November 6th 1874, age 11 years and 8 months, safe in the arms of Jesus
enclosed in a Greek key pattern border 22cm x 31cm £30-50

440r A 19th Century sampler of religious verse, flowers and scrolls 43cm x 20cm £20-30

This is extensively faded

440s An 18th Century needlepoint embroidery with birds, flowers, trees, house and animals 9cm x 9cm £40-60

440t A Victorian sampler in memoriam with script and urn of flowers in memory of Jessie, son of Joshua and Harriet
Winterbottom who died January 24th 1854, aged 5 months and 3 weeks and was interred at Glossop Church,
enclosed in a geometric border 59cm x 61cm £80-120

440u Marino Marini (1901-1980), impressionist print abstract study, dated 1957, unframed 32cm x 24cm £50-70

440v E S Cheeswright, watercolour signed, a bay on Sark 28cm x 44cm £40-60

440w A 19th Century Continental oil on panel indistinctly signed, still life study, vase with fruits 7cm x 10cm together
with 2 circular painted porcelain panels of ladies with animals 4cm £50-70

440x Silhouette miniatures oval portraits of ladies 8cm x 6cm  and 7cm x 6cm contained in ebonised frames and gilt
metal mounted frames £40-60

440y A 20th Century miniature oval portrait of a lady 8cm x 7cm and a pair of ditto 6cm x 5cm £30-50

440z Moussa Ayoub (1873-1955), oil painting on canvas signed, Victorian portrait study of Thomas Norton
(1845-1935) of Bagden Hall, Scissett, Nr Huddersfield, who was Deputy Lord Lieutenant of Yorkshire, a senior
magistrate and a Commander of the British Empire.  Mr Thomas was also a successful and highly regarded
textile manufacture  90cm x 72cm ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

This picture has been re-lined

441 Marianne Grant, oil, on canvas, signed, atmospheric landscape, 34cm by 75cm £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

442 An engine turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1929 and 1 other, 236 grams gross £30-50

443 A silver plated pierced buckle, 3 others £30-40

444 A pair of Victorian repousse silver peppers, import marks London 1896 and minor silver ware, weighable silver
200 grams £40-60

445 A Chinese silver cigarette case, a filigree ditto, gross 220 grams £30-50

446 A set of 6 silver engine turned angular napkin rings Sheffield 1946, maker Mappin & Webb £60-80

447 An Art Deco engine turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1936, 1 other, gross 228 grams £30-50

448 A circular silver compact Birmingham 1919 and 2 others, gross 40 grams £30-50

449 A silver engine turned cigarette case engraved with the Badge of the Royal Rifle Corps, Birmingham 1917 and
1 other, gross weight 200 grams £30-50

450 A Chinese silver buckle and a ditto figure of a dragon 95 grams £30-50

The dragon is missing a foot

451 A rounded rectangular silver niello snuff box with geometric decoration, a silver dish and a plated salver,
weighable silver 210 grams £60-80

452 A Continental silver sifter spoon and minor silverware, weighable silver 302 grams £50-75

453 A set of 12 Burmese silver menu holders ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

454 A2 handled trophy cup with rubbed marks 14cm, 355 grams £40-60

455 A Sterling silver 3 piece condiment with 2 spoons 115 grams, cased £40-60

456 A silver paper knife London 1980, minor flatware, weighable silver 45 grams £30-50

457 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette case with inscription Birmingham 1968, 4cm x 17cm x 11cm
£50-70

458 A silver whisky label Sheffield 1988, 2 others, 40 grams £30-40

459 A rectangular silver cigarette box 3.5cm x 11cm x 9cm £20-30

The hallmarks and rubbed and there are numerous dents

460 A Victorian silver and mother of pearl fruit knife Sheffield 1899 and 4 others £30-40

461 A silver paper knife Birmingham 1997 and minor silver items, weighable silver 84 grams £40-50

462 A silver presentation trophy Birmingham 1916 7cm, a spill vase, match sleeve, sports fob and pair of cased
plated butter knives £30-50

463 An engine turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1947 and 2 others, gross 475 grams £60-80

464 A cased christening set of egg cup and spoon Birmingham 1957, a cocktail shaker, 6 silver tea spoons and 10
gilt teaspoons £40-60

465 A pair of Danish silver tots 7cm, 75 grams £30-40

466 A 925 standard silver cigarette case with engraved map of Europe 143 grams £50-70

467 A pair of Edwardian silver knife rests Sheffield 1902 and a pair of George III silver table salts on pad feet
London 1762, 242 grams £85-125

468 A silver dish engraved with flowers Sheffield 1965 13cm, a silver cup and saucer and a pedestal bowl 288
grams £100-140

469 An Edwardian silver engraved aide memoire Birmingham 1902 £40-60

470 A Victorian silver caddy spoon London 1868 and 3 others, 78 grams £45-65
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471 A Victorian silver mounted double ended clear glass scent by S Mordan & Co in a fitted case 15cm ( photo
centre pages ) £80-100

472 A silver engine turned pink guilloche enamel trinket box Birmingham 1928, 3 others, 151 grams £55-75

All have bruising

473 Two Continental silver cast serving spoons 216 grams £75-95

474 A circular repousse Continental silver patch box 5cm, 5 other boxes with guilloche decoration 286 grams
£100-150

All of the guilloche boxes are bruised

475 An Edwardian silver demi fluted batchelor's teapot Birmingham 1902, 243 grams gross £70-90

476 A circular silver guilloche enamel patch box Birmingham 1926 5cm, 3 other guilloche boxes 168 grams £70-90

All boxes having minor bruising

477 A Victorian cranberry glass scent bottle with silver lid Birmingham 1898 and 3 other mounted scent bottles
£60-80

All 4 are chipped

478 A 19th Century repousse cup decorated with flowers and scrolls, import marks London 1894, 11cm together
with an Edwardian silver rattle teether Birmingham 1904 160 grams gross £60-90

The teether is missing and the feet are reduced

479 A silver engine turned cigarette lighter Sheffield 1943, 2 silver and guilloche enamel boxes and a silver brooch
£36-46

The enamelled items are bruised

480 A set of silver apostle teaspoons Birmingham 1925, 58 grams £20-30

481 A silver Kiddish cup with presentation inscription 14cm 81 grams £36-46

482 A George IV silver fish slice with pierced decoration London 1822 143 grams £50-75

483 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1943 189 grams £65-85

484 A Victorian Irish silver fish slice, chased with fish and scrolls, Dublin 1899 142 grams £50-75

485 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1923, 1 other, gross 169 grams £60-80

486 A silver engine turned gold plated cigarette case Birmingham 1935, silver ditto gross 397 grams £140-180

487 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1947, 1 other, gross weight 188 grams £65-85

488 A set of 6 Continental silver faux bamboo straw spoons 65 grams £26-36

489 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1960, 1 other, gross 270 grams £90-120

490 A Victorian silver mounted toilet jar London 1873, 3 others £30-50

491 A Russian silver swing handled basket with chased decoration and pierced rim, 514 grams, 19cm ( photo
centre pages ) £180-240

492 A Chinese repousse silver cylindrical jar and cover decorated with chrysanthemums 240 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

493 A Victorian repousse silver circular scent decorated with flowers, scrolls and birds, London 1899, maker S
Mordan & Co Ltd, 8cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

494 A Chinese Sterling silver condiment in the form of a man pulling a rickshaw 20cm £50-75

The mustard lid is separated

495 A Victorian silver engine turned rounded rectangular snuff box Birmingham 1827, 52 grams, maker Thomas
Shaw £50-75

496 A George IV rounded rectangular silver snuff box with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1823, 84 grams,
maker Thomas Shaw £50-75

The decoration is rubbed
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497 A good George III silver baluster tankard with S scroll handle and vacant cartouche, having a pierced thumb
piece, London 1760, maker Thomas Whipham and Charles Wright, 892 grams, 20cm ( photo centre pages )
£600-800

There are minor dents to the body and base

498 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with fruitwood handles, Sheffield 1972, gross weight 1513 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £480-580

499 A 9ct yellow gold smoky quartz dress ring size M 1/2 £50-75

500 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set band size N, 5.5 grams £40-60

501 A 9ct yellow gold pearl brooch 53mm £80-120

502 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 4.73ct surrounded by baguette
diamonds 0.27ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.6ct, size L 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £2500-3000

503 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring size R £80-100

504 A yellow gold quartz dress ring size N £80-120

505 An 18ct white gold graduated brilliant cut diamond necklace 18.05ct, 43cm ( photo centre pages )
£12000-15000

506 An 18ct yellow gold seed pearl and sapphire cluster ring size O £150-200

507 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and ruby set snake bracelet with metal core, gross 20 grams ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

508 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style amethyst and diamond drop earrings 15mm £240-280

509 A Victorian sovereign 1895 contained in a 1.6 gram 9ct yellow gold mount ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

510 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring size Q £1200-1400

510a A platinum 3 stone sapphire and diamond ring, the central oval cut stone approx. 1ct flanked by diamonds
each 0.25ct, size O 1/2 £950-1150

510b An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring approx. 1.4ct, size N 1/2 £950-1150

510c An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ring the oval set centre stone approx. 1.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.75ct, size N 1/2 £1400-1800

510d An 18ct white gold emerald cut aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3cts flanked by 2
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size N £860-960

510e An 18ct yellow gold pear cut aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds each 0.10ct, size P £900-1100

510f A platinum Art Deco style diamond ring size N £900-1200

510g A platinum Art Deco style diamond ring size O 1/2 £950-1150

510h A 9ct yellow gold garnet set bracelet 17cm £140-180

510j An 18ct yellow gold bamboo finished bangle, gross 18 grams £120-160

512 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone swivel seal on a silk fob with 9ct yellow gold mounts £60-80

513 A pair of silver gilt cultured pearl and diamond ear drops 20mm £280-320

514 A pair of 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.15ct £80-100

515 A platinum Art Deco style ruby and diamond cluster ring size N £1400-1800

516 A 9ct white gold half eternity paste set ring £26-36

517 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet, 27 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

518 A 14ct yellow and white gold bracelet, 13 grams £80-120

519 A pair of silver gilt pear cut cabochon jade, onyx and diamond earrings, 45mm £580-680

520 A Continental silver diamond set bracelet £26-36

521 A platinum Edwardian style ruby and diamond dress ring size N ( photo centre pages ) £1250-1450
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522 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £150-200

523 A pair of 9ct yellow gold pear cut opal drop earrings £30-50

524 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut amethyst and pearl gate bracelet £220-260

525 A 14ct yellow gold amethyst ring size J £40-60

526 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 54cm £60-80

527 Three 9ct yellow gold bar brooches, a 15ct yellow gold horseshoe tie pin and 3 other brooches £60-80

528 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster ear studs £50-75

529 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond floral brooch 47mm £80-120

530 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size P, an 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size K and a
22ct yellow gold wedding band size J, 3 grams £60-80

531 A pair of moonstone enamelled ear studs £80-100

532 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size N and 3 others £80-100

533 A Danish silver gilt and enamelled leaf necklace and ear clips £50-75

534 A 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size S 1/2 3.3 grams gross £40-50

535 An 18ct white gold eternity ring size O 1/2 £150-180

536 A yellow gold jade pendant £70-90

This pendant measures 2cm x 1.6cm. It is in good condition.

537 A sovereign 1980, cased £190-240

538 A 14ct white gold brilliant cut diamond line bracelet 9.25ct, 18cm ( photo centre pages ) £8000-9000

539 A 9ct yellow gold oval topaz ring size O 1/2 £100-140

540 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 15 grams £120-150

541 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 4.25ct flanked by
brilliant cut diamonds 0.36ct, size N £1150-1450

542 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring size W £120-160

This ring weighs approximately 9.2g

543 A half sovereign 1982 with a 9ct yellow gold mount £120-150

544 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring size P 1/2 £100-150

545 A platinum Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre diamond approx. 0.75ct, size N 1/2 (
photo centre pages ) £1750-2150

546 A yellow gold gem set ring size Q 1/2 and a 9ct ditto size S £80-100

547 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set floral bracelet £1050-1350

The stones are brilliant cut. One stone is missing. The bracelet is bent. The stones have an approximate clarity
of SI2. The bracelet is probably Edwardian.

548 A 10ct yellow gold star cut cabochon ring size N £80-100

549 An 18ct white gold marquise cut emerald and diamond ring size M ( photo centre pages ) £1450-1750

550 A pair of white gold diamond stud earrings approx 0.2ct and a single cluster ditto £100-150

551 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.7ct, size Q 1/2 £150-200

552 A pair of 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond floral ear studs £60-80

553 An Edwardian yellow gold seed pearl brooch £80-100

554 A yellow gold Art Deco aquamarine and diamond ring size N ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

555 A platinum ruby and diamond target ring, the centre diamond approx. 0.5ct size M £1150-1450

556 An 18ct white gold sapphire pendant approx. 1.25ct on a ditto chain £80-120

557 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style sapphire, seed pearl and diamond drop earrings 20mm £150-200

558 A 9ct yellow gold brilliant cut amethyst ring size O £80-100
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559 A 15ct yellow gold enamelled bar brooch 5.5 grams £60-80

560 A platinum Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £1400-1800

561 A 9ct yellow gold curb link bracelet with padlock 37 grams ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

562 A platinum sapphire and diamond Edwardian style ring size M 1/2 £1350-1650

563 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 39mm £40-60

564 A 9ct yellow gold citrine ring size N £50-75

565 A pair of silver gilt Art Nouveau style diamond and emerald earrings 35mm £340-380

566 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 46 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

567 A 14ct yellow gold black pearl pendant and chain 60cm £140-180

568 A silver gilt cabochon amethyst, seed pearl, diamond and cultured pearl pendant on a gold chain £350-400

569 A 9ct yellow gold fancy circular double sided locket 40mm £50-75

This lot is in good condition. The top unscrews for the locket to open. It has a diameter of 27mm. The locket is
probably Edwardian.

570 An 18ct yellow gold ring 2.5 grams, a quantity of 9ct jewellery, 14.5 grams £100-140

571 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold square cased Girard-Perregaux wrist watch 37mm x 27cm £300-400

572 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O £150-180

573 An 18ct yellow gold mesh link bracelet 40 grams ( photo centre pages ) £580-680

574 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, 3 grams, size P 1/2 £30-50

575 A 9ct yellow gold turquoise and seed pearl floral brooch 3.5cm £50-80

576 A pair of 9ct yellow gold turquoise and seed pearl ear clips £40-60

577 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond cluster ring size N 1/2 £150-200

1 stone is loose

578 A high carat yellow gold lapis lazuli dress ring size P 1/2 together with a pair of ditto ear clips ( photo centre
pages ) £300-350

579 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch 21 grams, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

580 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a mesh bracelet 10 grams gross £80-100

581 A 9ct yellow gold Masonic fob with swivel seal £80-120

582 A Boodle and Dunthorne 3 stone diamond ring, the centre square cut yellow diamond approx 0.25ct flanked by
pear cut diamonds each 4mm x 3mm size H 1/2 together with a ditto platinum eternity ring set with brilliant cut
diamonds size I (in original box) £3500-4500

583 A pair of yellow gold oval cut ruby ear studs approx 0.75ct £50-80

584 A 9ct yellow gold oval cut amethyst ring size H 1/2 £60-80

585 A pair of yellow gold oval cut amethyst ear studs 8mm £40-60

586 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K £70-90

587 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond drop earrings 18mm £80-120

588 A 9ct yellow gold opal ring size H £45-55

589 A cultured pearl and lapis lazuli necklace with a silver clasp 41cm £40-60

590 A 9ct yellow gold tigers eye ring size I £45-55

591 A 9ct yellow gold oval cut sapphire pendant approx. 0.75ct on a 9ct chain £60-80

592 A 9ct yellow gold quartz dress ring size L £70-90

593 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond pendant approx. 0.25ct on a ditto chain £200-250

594 A 10ct yellow gold emerald dress ring size G 1/2 £55-75

595 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct yellow gold ruby set clasp 49cm £80-120

596 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size J £70-90
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597 An 18ct white gold diamond set circular open pendant on a ditto chain 2.9 grams £50-80

598 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size T £60-80

599 A 9ct yellow gold oval opal pendant £40-60

600 A yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring size P 1/2 £130-160

601 A 9ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx 0.75ct £80-120

602 A 9ct yellow gold gem set crossover ring size N 1/2 £65-85

603 A 9ct yellow gold pear cut yellow sapphire and diamond pendant on a ditto chain 8mm £100-150

604 A 9ct yellow gold oval quartz dress ring size G £90-120

605 A 9ct yellow gold oval tanzanite and diamond pendant 18mm £40-60

606 A 9ct yellow gold garnet dress ring size E £80-120

607 A 9ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond pendant 16mm £50-75

608 A 9ct yellow gold paste set dress ring size I £50-75

609 A pair of yellow gold pear cut ruby and diamond earrings 13mm £40-60

610 A 9ct yellow gold peridot ring size H 1/2 £75-95

611 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond star shaped earrings £40-60

612 A 19ct yellow gold diamond ring size M £80-120

613 A pair of 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond earrings with brilliant cut emeralds, diamond set hearts and
pear cut emeralds 17mm £200-300

614 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size T £55-75

615 A pair of cultured black pearl and diamond earrings £80-120

616 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size T £110-140

617 A pair of 18ct  2 colour gold diamond twist earrings 2.8 grams £80-100

618 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size R £40-50

619 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond double ring pendant 2.1 grams, 25mm £80-100

620 A pair of 18ct white gold baguette and brilliant cut diamond drop ear studs 15mm £80-120

621 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire crossover ring size K £45-55

622 A pair of 18ct yellow gold opal ear studs 15mm £50-70

623 A pair of white gold blue topaz drop earrings with oval and heart cut stones 26mm £80-120

624 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ear studs 10mm £50-75

625 An 18ct 2 colour gold circular pendant and chain 15mm £50-70

626 A 9ct yellow gold yellow and blue sapphire pendant 23mm £40-60

627 An 18ct white gold pear cut sapphire and diamond pendant on an 18ct chain 15mm £130-160

628 A two row freshwater pearl bracelet with 14ct clasp 18cm £40-60

629 A two row cultured pearl necklace with a 9ct yellow gold pearl clasp 45cm £80-100

630 A 9ct yellow gold pear cut garnet and diamond  pendant 28mm £50-70

631 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone emerald and 2 stone diamond ring, the diamonds 0.4ct, the emeralds 0.6ct size N
£200-300

632 An 18ct white gold diamond ring with a central brilliant cut stone flanked by 3 diamonds that are heart shaped
size N, 0.33ct £150-200

633 An 18ct yellow gold channel set emerald and diamond ring size M £100-150

634 An 18ct yellow gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring size O £140-180

635 A 9ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 0.4ct £80-120

636 An 18ct white gold brilliant and baguette cut half eternity ring size O £140-180

637 A yellow gold 3 stone diamond gypsy ring size I 1/2 £30-50
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638 An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone ruby and 3 stone diamond ring, the rubies 0.4ct, the diamonds 0.45ct, size M
£150-200

639 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size G 1/2 £40-60

640 A pair of 18ct yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond ribbon earrings, gross weight 6.3 grams  3cm £150-200

640a An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring with diamond shoulders, size N £180-240

640b A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and 2 clasps, 31 grams, all by the same maker £280-360

640c A 9ct seed pearl pendant brooch and a bar brooch £65-85

640d A 9ct yellow gold fob and a ditto 2 colour swivel seal £130-160

640e A lady's 1930's square cased silver pocket watch with red 12, the dial set as a diamond shape, on a leather
strap £30-50

640f Four pairs of silver cufflinks and minor silver and enamelled charms £70-90

640g A yellow gold seed pearl and diamond tie pin, 2 others £70-90

640h A lady's Art Deco rectangular cased platinum wristwatch £80-100

640j A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Rolex rectangular wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, contained in a 35mm
case, the back numbered 26271 1936 £180-240

640k An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold seed pearl brooch 40mm, 5 grams £100-150

640l An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct, size T, gross weight 4.2grams £100-150

640m An 18ct 3 colour yellow gold Russian wedding ring size K, 6.8 grams £170-220

640n A yellow gold diamond set tie pin and 2 others £90-120

640p A yellow gold diamond set cabochon garnet tie pin and 2 others £90-120

640q A gold and 3 stone diamond tie pin approx. 0.4ct and 2 other tie pins £130-160

640r A 15ct yellow gold bar brooch and 1 other £120-150

640s A yellow gold seed pearl and diamond bar brooch and 2 others £60-80

640t A yellow gold mine cut diamond bar brooch, a gem set ditto £60-80

640u A gem set tie pin, 1 other and a bar brooch £130-160

640v An 18ct yellow gold single diamond ring approx. 1.25ct, flanked by tapered baguettes, size V 1/2 ( photo centre
pages ) £1000-1500

640x A 22ct yellow gold engraving wedding band, 6 grams £100-150

640y A string of cultured pearls with 14ct yellow gold clasp 66cm, a smaller string 46cm and a black coloured ditto
46cm together with a small sapphire ring £60-80

640z A gentleman's steel cased Omega Constellation wristwatch with calendar and date dials together with minor
costume jewellery £50-75

641 An 18ct yellow gold baguette cut diamond ring size L £50-75

642 Three George III silver sauce ladles, Edinburgh 1814, 110 grams £50-75

643 Two early Georgian silver berry spoons with floral bowls and gilt decoration 126 grams, rubbed marks £30-50

644 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1937 and 8 others, 204 grams £40-60

645 A Victorian repousse silver cream jug with engraved cartouche on scroll feet London 1839, 210 grams £40-60

646 A pair of Edwardian repousse silver dwarf candlesticks with scroll decoration 13cm £40-60

There are several dents to these candlesticks

647 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1934 and a silver cigarette box 136 grams £30-50

The box has numerous dents

648 A pair of George IV silver fiddle pattern tablespoons Exeter 1824 and 3 other Georgian spoons, 300 grams
£80-120
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649 A silver baluster mug with S scroll handle, a silver and mother of pearl rattle teether, scent bottle and 2 fruit
knives, weighable silver 75 grams £50-75

650 A cylindrical silver mustard pot Chester 1926 and a 5 bar toast rack 164 grams £30-50

650a An Edwardian silver salver with Chippendale rim, chased with scrolls and vacant cartouche, on scroll feet,
Sheffield 1901, 29.5cm 900 grams £400-450

650b An Edwardian repousse silver 3 handled waisted vase with floral decoration, Sheffield 1906, 17.5cm £150-200

650c A Georgian silver strainer with pierced handles and geometric decoration, makers mark IWTB, 96 grams,
20cm £300-350

650d A Continental silver black enamel and marcasite set cigarette case 8.5cm x 5.5cm £300-350

There are some scratches to the enamel

650e A VIctorian repousse silver card case decorated with a view of the Scott Memorial, the reverse with an
engraved monogram to the cartouche, profusely decorated with scrolls and flowers Birmingham 1852, 10cm x
7cm, 68 grams £500-600

There are several dents to this item

650f A Victorian silver gilt caddy spoon with shell bowl and figural handle, London 1875, maker John Hunt and
Robert Roskell, 46 grams, 12cm £200-250

This spoon is in good condition. Image of marks added.

650g A George III silver gilt rattle and whistle with coral teether 12cm £400-450

This rattle has a small split to the collar on the coral teether but is otherwise in good condition. Image of marks
added.

650h A Continental silver 19th Century style cow creamer with bee finial, 190 grams, 13cm £400-500

650j A 925 standard Ralph Lauren silver hip flask 10cm, 100 grams £200-250

650K A pair of Victorian cast and chased silver table salts with floral and scroll decoration London 1847, 344 grams,
13cm, maker Charles Thomas Fox and George Fox £550-650

650l A Continental silver goblet with gilt interior and geometric decoration, makers mark MA, 410 grams, 15cm
£380-440

650m A Georgian silver ewer of Adam design with satire mask and chased armorial, gross 885 grams 30cm
£850-950

Additional images added.

650n A cased set of 12 Victorian silver fish eaters with chased floral decoration and monograms, filled handles
London 1879, maker George W Adams £300-350

650p A Continental silver handled knife, the steel blade etched Guacha, contained in a repousse silver floral
decorated scabbard 28cm £40-60

651 A cased pair of silver fish servers decorated on both sides with fish London 1851, 284 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

652 A Continental silver apostle spoon 65 grams £40-60

653 A George III Old English pattern silver basting spoon London 1811, 110 grams £80-120

654 A quantity of mixed silver tea and coffee spoons 810 grams £120-150

655 A George III silver caddy spoon of plain form with angular handle London 1807, a toddy ladle, strainer and
comb case £40-60

656 A silver 6 piece condiment on pad feet Birmingham 1927, 214 grams £40-60

657 A pair of Victorian silver kings pattern sugar nips Glasgow 1847, 4 other pairs £40-60

658 A Victorian silver card case with chased decoration and monogrammed cartouche in a fitted case 54 grams,
rubbed marks £40-60
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659 A set of 6 stylish silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1926, 3 other cased sets and a silver desk top calendar,
weighable silver 218 grams gross £50-75

660 Two silver mounted eye glasses 28mm £30-40

661 A silver gilt pill box decorated with Prince of Wales feathers London 1981, 47mm, 46 grams £40-60

662 A modern silver whistle, 34 grams £30-50

663 A square silver ring box and a silver handled magnifying glass £30-50

664 A cut glass ball on a silver stand together with a magnifying glass with a mother of pearl handle £30-50

665 A modern silver engine turned fountain pen, a lady's ditto and a ball point pen £50-70

666 A modern circular silver wine bottle coaster of plain form, boxed, 11cm £30-50

667 A modern silver 2 division pill box, a locket and swizzle stick £30-50

668 A silver mounted stopper the terminal in the form of a lady golfer 9cm £30-50

669 A William IV silver table spoon with chased decoration, makers mark T.DG.J.LG 40 grams £30-40

670 A pair of Russian silver gilt and enamelled salt spoons and 2 other spoons £20-30

671 A Britannia silver repousse 2 handled porringer with vacant cartouche 9cm, London 1908, 220 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

672 A silver mounted quartz pendant and ditto ring and minor silver jewellery £60-80

673 A pair of silver peridot ear studs £40-60

674 A gentleman's yellow gold vintage mechanical wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock contained in a 35mm
screw bubble back case with later strap ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

This watch is working however the dial is cracked and the glass is replaced

675 A silver cased mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock in a 50mm case £30-40

The case is dented

676 An Edwardian silver keywind pocket watch, the dial inscribed H Samuel Manchester with seconds at 6 o'clock,
Chester 1905 £50-75

This watch is working

677 A chromium plated mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a ditto chronometer with a plated
Albert £50-75

Neither watches are working

678 A chromium cased 8 day pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the case numbered 4078586 contained in a
70mm case ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The dial is cracked

679 A lady's silver wristwatch and 3 others £20-30

None of the watches are working

680 A gold plated mechanical pocket watch and 4 others £30-40

None of the watches are working

681 A silver hollow bangle and a quantity of silver jewellery £50-75

682 A gentleman's 9ct vintage Longines mechanical wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock contained in 33mm 
screw bubble back case on a later strap ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

This watch is working

683 A metal cased Army issue black dial pocket watch the dial inscribed Helvetia with seconds at 6 o'clock, the
case marked GS/TP 162520 together with minor vintage and other wristwatches £50-75

None of the watches are working

684 A gentleman's silver cased wristwatch and 5 others £40-60

None of the watches are working
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685 Three silver mechanical pocket watches and a keywind ditto £40-60

None of the watches are working

686 A lady's silver cased fob watch with enamelled dial and 2 others £30-50

None of the watches are working

687 Four silver Alberts and four fobs, 160 grams £40-60

688 A gentleman's chromium cased vintage wristwatch with 2 colour dial contained in a 40mm case, a ditto
inscribed Ingersoll contained in a 40mm case £40-60

Neither of the watches are working

689 A lady's silver cased Edwardian keywind fob watch and 2 others £30-40

None of the watches are working

690 A silver keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a ditto and 1 other £30-40

None of the watches are working

691 A lady's silver cased keywind fob watch and 3 others £40-60

None of the watches are working

692 A lady's silver cased keywind half hunter fob watch and 2 others £30-50

None of the watches are working

693 A George III silver pair cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, London 1812 £80-120

This watch is not working

694 Two boxes of watch glasses £50-75

695 Ten silver brooches, 70 grams £50-70

696 A silver and mother of pearl rattle and minor silver jewellery 89 grams £60-80

697 A pair of silver gem set earrings, a ditto pendant and chain and a pair of drop earrings £30-50

698 Fifteen silver fobs, 132 grams £55-75

699 A silver gem set brooch and minor silver jewellery £50-70

700 A silver brooch and minor silver jewellery £75-95

701 A silver brooch and minor silver jewellery £90-120

702 A silver buckle, bracelet and rattle together with a cross pendant, 94 grams £50-70

703 Five paste set silver buckles, gross weight 108 grams £60-80

704 A silver hollow link bangle and minor silver jewellery 200 grams £50-70

705 A silver half hunter pocket watch, 3 hunter pocket watches and a pocket watch £110-140

None of the watches are working

706 Twenty three silver fobs, 185 grams £80-100

707 A silver necklace and 4 brooches, 75 grams £40-60

708 A silver paste set pendant and minor silver jewellery £100-140

709 A lady's silver cased keywind pocket watch and 5 others £120-150

710 A Victorian silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock contained in a 50mm case £50-70

The case is rubbed and the watch is working

711 An engined turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1949, 2 gold brooches and minor costume jewellery
£70-90

712 A lady's silver cased fob watch and 5 other watches £70-90

None of the watches are working

713 A pair of black opal ear studs £60-80

714 A silver and enamelled brooch and minor silver and enamelled jewellery £26-36

All of the items are bruised
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715 A gentleman's steel cased wrist watch set with a 1 gram platinum ingot £30-40

716 A lady's steel cased Rotary wristwatch and 4 other watches £30-40

717 A Continental filigree belt together with a cultured pearl necklace £30-40

718 Six Edwardian cast silver buttons, London 1902 £30-40

719 A pair of opal ear studs £60-80

720 A silver brooch and minor silver jewellery £85-95

721 A silver engine turned bangle and minor silver jewellery £50-60

722 A quantity of silver charms 111 grams £40-50

724 A silver malachite charm and minor silver jewellery £80-100

725 A paste brooch and minor costume jewellery £45-55

726 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass scent bottle and 3 others £40-50

727 A silver paste buckle and minor silver jewellery £70-90

728 An Edwardian silver mounted scent bottle Birmingham 1900 and 2 others £30-50

729 A Victorian silver brooch and 15 other brooches 83 grams £55-75

730 A silver charm bracelet, necklace and cross pendant 132 grams £50-75

731 A stylish silver necklace, a ball ditto and 2 bracelets 207 grams £70-90

732 A stylish silver scale bracelet and a necklace, 228 grams £80-100

733 A stylish silver gem set buckle and a pair of enamelled cufflinks 29 grams £40-60

734 A Victorian 9ct yellow gold agate set in memoriam brooch together with a crescent brooch £80-100

735 Thirty two silver fobs 267 grams £95-120

736 Five pairs of silver and enamel cufflinks 57 grams £30-50

737 Two silver brooches, a pendant and 3 pins, 44 grams £20-30

738 A silver necklace with matching earrings and 2 other necklaces £30-40

739 A Victorian silver brooch and 6 others £40-50

740 A Victorian paste brooch, a coral ditto and minor Victorian jewellery £50-70

741 A silver and amber pendant and  minor silver mounted amber jewellery £50-75

742 Five necklaces containing loose cultured pearls £36-46

743 A 19th Century gold coral set memoriam brooch and minor gold jewellery £200-250

744 Four silver mounted hardstone pendants £30-50

745 A pair of 15ct yellow gold seed pearl studs, another stud and minor jewellery £30-50

746 A pair of silver citrine ear studs £40-50

747 A collection of silver and hardstone earrings £40-50

748 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 102 grams £60-80

749 A silver gilt necklace and minor silver jewellery 102 grams £60-80

750 A gentleman's gilt cased contemporary Jean Pierre skeleton pocket watch on a ditto Albert £40-60

751 A filigree silver cross pendant and chain and minor jewellery etc £30-40

752 An early 20th Century Continental silver keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

This watch is not working

753 A 1930's lady's 9ct yellow gold Rolex wristwatch contained in a 25mm case £50-75

This watch is not working

754 A miniature silver mounted model of a violin by Sacchetti 9cm together with a ditto bowl 9cm in a silver
mounted case 13cm £60-90

755 A silver serving spoon Sheffield 1934, a Kings pattern fork and a silver handled knife, weighable silver 170
grams £30-50
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756 A silver plated 2 handled tray with scroll rim 62cm £30-40

757 A cased set of 6 Kings pattern silver teaspoons and tongs Sheffield 1911 140 grams and minor plated cutlery
£30-40

758 A silver plated pedestal teapot and minor plated wares £30-40

759 A silver plated galleried tea tray 57cm, a pair of plated entrees and minor items £40-50

760 A canteen of silver plated cutlery, ditto tray and minor plated wares £30-40

761 A silver plated canteen of cutlery for 12 in a fitted canteen £50-75

762 A stylish silver plated  5 light candelabrum 25cm, a D shaped ditto dish and holder £40-60

763 An Edwardian silver plated teapot, a galleried tray and minor plated items £50-70

764 A set of 12 silver plated dessert eaters with mother of pearl handles in a fitted canteen, 2 part canteens of
cutlery and a large quantity of plated cutlery £80-100

765 A large quantity of vintage and other wristwatches and pocketwatches £40-60

766 A modern jewellery casket containing a quantity of costume jewellery £40-60

767 A Victorian coral bead necklace, minor costume jewellery and watches £50-70

768 A collection of minor costume jewellery £30-50

769 A garnet set paste pendant, minor jewellery and coins £30-50

770 A collection of minor necklaces and jewellery £30-50

771 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-40

772 A quantity of lady's and gentleman's mechanical wristwatches £30-40

773 A small quantity of jewellers tools including weights, ring gauges etc £40-60

774 Minor costume jewellery and crowns etc £40-60

775 A quantity of watch glasses £50-75

776 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery £50-70

777 A silver cup London 1935 8cm and minor silverware 320 grams £40-60

778 A silver plated basket and a large quantity of plated items £40-50

779 A Victorian repousse silver pedestal cream  jug and sugar bowl, Sheffield 1879, maker Martin Hall and Co, 800
grams £280-340

780 A silver tea strainer and stand Sheffield 1934 and a Sterling silver spoon 95 grams £36-46

781 A Victorian matched 4 piece silver tea and coffee set with chased flowers and geometric decoration, some
having monograms and armorials, gross 1861 grams, dates London 1868, 1881 and 1883, the teapot, sugar
bowl and cream jug maker Walter and John Bunnard, the coffee pot a different maker with rubbed marks (
photo centre pages ) £640-840

782 A silver engine turned compact cigarette case/compact 1938 and a Sterling silver spectacle case 201 grams
£70-90

783 A circular silver capstan inkwell with clear glass liner 11.5cm £40-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

784 A pair of circular silver sauce boats with S scroll handles, 526 grams, London 1935, maker Shapland ( photo
centre pages ) £180-240

785 An Indian repousse silver beaker decorated with animals amongst scrolls and a ditto birds amongst flowers
289 grams £100-150

786 A Victorian gilt metal stationery box set with 5 cabochon cut lapis lazuli stones stamped Leuchar's London
18cm £40-60

787 Two silver engine turned cigarette cases with gold thumb pieces, London 1950,  298 grams £100-150
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788 A pair of Edwardian oval repousse silver napkin rings decorated with a nymph beneath a tree with birds 70
grams, cased £40-60

789 Twelve Continental silver handled dinner knives and 12 ditto butter knives with fancy Rococo handles
£200-250

790 An octagonal silver engine turned compact Birmingham 1944, a circular ditto 87 grams £30-50

791 A Continental silver presentation key, a pair of sugar tongs, nib holder and butter knife £30-40

792 A silver tazza with pierced rim 12cm London 1919 and a pair of peppers 136 grams £45-55

793 A cased christening set comprising fork, spoon and napkin ring, London 1910, 79 grams £26-36

794 A silver keywind pocket watch London 1920, 2 others and a lady's fob watch £40-50

None of the watches are working

795 An Edwardian shell shaped butter dish London 1907, 76 grams £26-36

796 An Edwardian silver mounted, horn handled, 3 piece carving set, cased £40-60

797 A lady's silver and enamelled fob watch set with seed pearls and minor costume jewellery £50-75

798 A quantity of lady's mechanical wristwatches £30-50

799 A silver dancing medallion and other minor dancing medallions £24-34

800 CBE, a lady's first type CBE complete with miniature, cased together with a corresponding letter from 10
Downing Street dated 14th December 1911 to Mary Moorhead Patterson a photograph and telegram £100-150

800a A 1914 Second Class Iron Cross £30-40

800b A group of 3 medals to Pte. W H Ward Middlesex Regt. and Royal Army Medical Corps, comprising Queens
South Africa medal, British War medal and Victory medal, QSA named 6350 Pte. W H Ward 3rd Middlesex
Regt. BWM named 76412 Pte. W H Ward Royal Army Medical Corps £120-150

800c A World War One pair of medals to J.80874 G.Stevens.ORD.R.N £40-50

800d A cased set of 4 Pobjoy mint silver gilt commemorative crowns each 28 grams and a bronze commemorative
coin £30-50

800e A silver gilt founders jewel, 1 other £30-40

800f A small quantity of Second World War and later Army badges £20-30

800g A 19th Century Continental gorget together with minor badges £40-60

800h A Past Master's silver plated sash jewel Riddlesdown Lodge no.6107, minor gilt and cloth badges and jewels
£30-50

800j A silver and enamelled Royal Masonic Institute for Girls 1927 jewel, 1 other silver and enamelled jewels and 2
base metal jewels £40-60

800k A Victorian carved Meerschaum pipe the bowl in the form of a claw cased and minor pipes etc £30-50

800l A Continental silver mounted mother of pearl magnifying glass £30-50

800n A Persian paper mache painted card case decorated with scrolling flowers £30-50

800p A carved jade figure of a dragon 9cm £80-120

This lot has a stress fracture in the stone on one side. It is otherwise in good condition.

800q A Victorian silver and mother of pearl card case £30-50

Some mother of pearl is missing

800r A carved amber figure of a seated dog 5cm, a ditto cross pendant 6.5cm £30-40

800s A Victorian mother of pearl card case £30-50

800t A rectangular carved jade pendant decorated with a phoenix and a dragon 6.5cm x 4.5cm £80-120

800u A 19th Century tortoiseshell and mother of pearl aide memoire £30-50

800V A Chinese carved Nephrite Jade figure of a reclining lion "Kylin" 5.5cm £65-85

800y A 9ct yellow gold garnet set bug brooch, 2 odd ear studs £40-60
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800z A gold and enamel gem set ring size M, a 9ct wedding band 4 grams gross and minor costume jewellery
including 3 silver napkin rings £50-80

801 A 1977 Silver Jubilee silver commemorative crown 28 grams, a quantity of pre-47 coinage 225 grams £40-60

802 Minor commemorative crowns and coins £20-30

803 A quantity of loose semi-precious stones £30-50

804 A quantity of lady's and gentleman's new wristwatch straps £40-50

805 Minor Moroccan and other Continental coinage £30-50

806 A Conway Stewart 84 red marbled fountain pen boxed, 4 other fountain pens, a pencil and minor postcards in
a 1953 commemorative tin £30-40

807 An Edwardian silver beaker of plain form London 1908 and a strainer Birmingham 1928, 195 grams £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Swan of Edinburgh, an 18th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial marked
Swan Edinburgh Warranted, contained in an inlaid mahogany wheel shaped case £50-75

812 An Edwardian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak case
complete with pendulum £40-60

813 A 19th Century French timepiece with black and gilt dial and Roman numerals contained in a marble case
decorated with gilt columns, complete with pendulum £30-50

814 An American striking shelf alarm clock with paper dial contained in a walnut case, complete with pendulum
£30-50

815 An Art Deco electric mantel timepiece with octagonal green onyx dial and silvered Arabic numerals £30-50

816 Samuel Marti, an Edwardian French 8 day striking on a gong mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman
numerals, dial marked Samuel Marti 67269, complete with pendulum and contained in an inlaid mahogany
balloon shaped case £50-75

817 A French 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement contained in a black and pink marble
architectural case £40-60

Damage to the glass and repair to the left hand side

818 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut and
ebonised case, complete with pendulum (no key) £30-50

There is a chip by the winding hole

819 A single fusee bracket clock with 16cm brass dial and enamelled chapter ring, contained in an oak arch
shaped case with plain 17cm brass back plate £60-80

820 A 19th Century Aim Rivence cylinder musical box with 20cm comb, striking bells and a drum, playing 8 airs,
contained in an inlaid rosewood case, with plaque Aim Rivence Fabricant A' Geneva au Monument Brunswick,
21cm x 48cm x 25cm  complete with a winding handle numbered 34943 £400-600

This lot is generally in good condition, missing no teeth or tips. The mechanism works, as do the bells and
drums though the drums sound very flat. 1 section of the metal inlay is rising on the front of the case

821 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in
a metal case supported by a figure of a scholarly girl, complete with pendulum and key £30-50

822 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals marked William Bruford and Sons
Eastbourne and Exeter £50-75

Chip to dial

823 A Swiss bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch shaped case, the
dial marked Wilson and Sharpe Edinburgh, the back plate marked Buren £30-50

Chip to dial

824 A 20th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled and Arabic numerals contained in an oval gilt
metal case (no key) £40-60

825 An Edwardian bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany
balloon shaped case (no key) £30-50

826 A bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt Rococo style case £30-40

827 Harding and Bazeley, a spherical weight clock no.476 with 20 balls (4 missing) ( photo centre pages )
£300-500
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828 A Hamberg American Clock Company 19th Century striking mantel clock contained in a walnut finished case
with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut and gilt mounted case £60-80

829 An Art Deco bedroom timepiece with paper dial contained in an arch shaped onyx case and 1 other in a green
moulded glass case £26-36

830 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £40-60

The dial is cracked, the platform is damaged and there is no key for this clock

831 Japy Freres, a carriage timepiece with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case, the back
plate marked Japy Freres complete with leather travelling case 3cm x 2cm x 1.5cm £50-75

832 A 19th/20th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case, the back plate marked RCC85, 13cm x 9cm x 8cm complete with key £40-60

There is a crack to the dial

833 Japy and Co, a 19th Century French striking on bell mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a tortoiseshell and gilt metal mounted case, the  back plate marked Japy and Co 3710 6,
complete with pendulum and key £450-550

834 A French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch shaped inlaid
mahogany case, back plate marked BTG (no dust cover) £30-50

835 Japy Freres, a French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak
arch shaped case, the back plate numbered 100748, complete with pendulum and key £30-50

836 Short and Mason, a thermograph contained in a metal case, reg.no. 476569, chart no. 259, serial no. L9655
£30-50

837 A 19th Century cylinder musical box playing 8 aires contained in an inlaid rosewood box 12cm h x 43cm w x
20cm d £180-240

Sections of inlay are missing to the lid of the box and the lock is also missing
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A Kashmiri floral pattern wool throw/rug 181cm x 120cm £36-46

842 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre with a 3 row border 285cm x 66cm
£45-55

843 A tan ground Moroccan Kilim rug with 14 diamonds to the centre 192cm x 85cm £40-50

844 A yellow and blue ground Anatolian rug with stylised tree of life motif to the centre within a 3 row border 128cm
x 76cm £40-60

In wear and some flecking in places

845 A black and brown ground Baluchi rug with 3 stylised medallions to the centre 192cm x 160cm £50-75

846 A blue and red ground Bakhtiari rug formed of 28 panels 205cm x 154cm £80-120

There is some flecking in places, wear to the edging, the fringe is missing and there is some minor sun
bleaching.

847 A blue and red ground Ziegler Mahal rug with central medallion 180cm x 129cm £80-120

In wear with some flecking and some damage to the side binding

848 A red ground Belgian cotton Bhokara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi-row
border 300cm x 200cm £100-140

849 A green and floral patterned Persian Tabriz carpet 365cm x 238cm £140-180

Some old moth damage and in wear

850 A blue and reg ground Belouche prayer rug with multi row border 122cm x 85cm £40-60

Fringe missing

851 A blue and yellow ground rug with a 5 row border 180cm x 124cm £40-60

Slight stain

852 A blue, white and brown ground Caucasian style rug with multi row border 160cm x 121cm £50-75

worn throughout

853 A red, white and blue ground Turkey rug with central medallion 117cm x 78cm £50-75

854 Lahore, a Persian style machine made pictorial rug with script and figures 120cm x 88cm £40-60

855 A red and blue ground Afghan rug with diamond shaped medallion within a multi row  border (in wear) 202cm x
125cm £40-60

856 A circular red ground and floral patterned Chinese rug, 151cm diam £30-50

857 A red and white ground Belgian cotton Keshan style rug with central medallion 230cm x 160cm £90-120

858 A green ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 300cm x 200cm (no
fringe) £80-120

859 A blue and white ground Belgian cotton Kashan style rug 200cm x 140cm £70-90

860 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with a 2 row border and 5 diamonds to the centre 240cm x 61cm
£50-75

861 A multi coloured Chobi Kilim rug 122cm x 86cm £40-60

862 A red and blue ground Gazak rug with diamond medallion to the centre 120cm x 118cm £50-75

863 A yellow, turquoise and green ground Chobi Kilim rug 146cm x 98cm £60-80

864 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 260cm x 70cm £50-75

865 A yellow, green and tan ground Chobi Kilim runner with 6 diamonds to the centre £50-75

866 A brown and tan ground Belouche rug formed of 6 rectangular panels 141cm x 94cm £40-60

867 A black and brown ground Belouche rug with 2 diamond medallions to the centre 125cm x 84cm £40-60

Page 36/47



Page 37/47



Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A George III mahogany tea table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square reeded supports 73cm h x 91cm w
x 44cm d £80-100

Some light scratches in places to the top

882 A William IV circular mahogany wine table raised on a baluster turned column with triform base and paw feet
68cm x 50cm £50-75

There is a split to the top

883 A George III mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with drawers and pigeon holes, with
replacement swan neck drop handles, fitted 3 short and 3 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet
109cm h x 110cm w x 53cm d £90-120

There is some pitting to the fall front

884 A Victorian mahogany pedestal wine cooler in the form of a chest with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drummy
above 2 long drawers with tore handles 92cm h x 61cm w x 46cm d £80-120

There are scratch marks to the top, some slight water damage and damage to 1 of the tore handles

885 A set of 6 Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £80-120

Some signs of old but treated worm to the frames in places

886 An 18th Century carved oak cabinet fitted 2 long drawers decorated the Green Man above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors decorated mythical figures, raised on bun feet, heavily carved throughout 90cm h x
111cm w x 54cm d £320-380

There is a ring mark to the top

887 A William IV D shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, raised on a shaped base
with scroll feet 59cm x 51cm x 27cm £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing some signs of deterioration

888 A Victorian shaped bleached walnut wine table raised on a turned and fluted column with carved tripod base
72cm h x 51cm w x 43cm d £50-70

There is an old break to the base

889 An American bentwood bar back chair with woven rush seat £20-40

There is an old repair to the right hand side

890 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with pear drop
handles, raised on cabriole supports 80cm h x 75cm w x 48cm d £100-150

891 A 1920's Jacobean style oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 2
long drawers above a double cupboard, raised on spiral turned supports 199cm h x 121cm w x 48cm £80-120

There are light contact marks to the corners

892 An Edwardian oak tub back office chair raised on cabriole supports £110-140

893 A Victorian walnut pedestal dressing table/desk fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers with tore handles and fluted
decoration to the sides 64cm h x 129cm w x 60cm d  (this desk is in one section) £80-120

Contact and ring marks to the top

894 A Georgian style mahogany circular kettle stand with bracketed border, raised on a chamfered column and
tripod base with egg and claw feet 54cm x 26cm diam. £50-75

There is a slight hole to the centre, an old repair to the leg and some discolouration in places
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895 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the
upper section  fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 208cm h x
93cm w x 67cm d £80-120

There are numerous cracks and one small section of veneer loss to the cornice. The inner bolt for the top
section is missing. There is some minor damage to the beading on the top door. The distance between shelves
in the top section os approximately 11" (28cm) and the distance for the bottom section is approximately 16.5"
(42cm). The lot does not come with a key.

896 An Edwardian mahogany framed folding campaign chair £30-50

897 A rectangular mahogany parquetry trinket box with hinged lid 19cm x 36cm w x 26cm d £50-75

898 A 19th Century cherry farmhouse dining table with 3 plank top fitted a drawer and pastry slide, raised on turned
supports 74cm h x 172cm l x 81cm w £450-550

899 A 19th Century Continental carved oak cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and spindle
decoration, fitted shelves enclosed by carved panelled doors 176cm h x 89cm w x 40cm d £160-190

900 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted 2 drawers, raised on
turned and block supports 76cm h x 182cm l x 71cm w £150-200

was lot 920 last month

901 An Art Nouveau mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead
glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on a platform base 207cm h x 95cm w x 36cm d £70-100

Some contact marks in places

902 A pair of military style pedestal chests with inset tooled leather tops, brass mounts, fitted 4 long drawers raised
on bracket feet 69cm x 22cm x 25cm £260-320

These chests have some minor surface scratches but are otherwise in good condition. They probably date
from the 1970/80s.

903 A Victorian mahogany desk with blue inset writing surface fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers raised on a
platform base 76cm h x 106cm w x 56cm d £50-75

There is some scuffing and water damage to the top, 1 handle is missing

904 A 19th Century rosewood tea caddy of sarcophagus form with lion mask handles, raised on bun feet 15cm x
29cm x 15cm (interior missing and replaced with fabric) £30-50

905 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with gateleg action to the centre, raised on square tapered supports
ending in spade feet 73cm h x 110cm w x 173cm l x 294cm when extended £130-160

There are some ink marks, slight scratches and bruises to the top. One of the gatelegs is missing the pin which
holds it in place. The table has none of the connecting clips but is otherwise in good condition and is sturdy.

906 An Edwardian Globe Wernicke square mahogany table top revolving bookcase of serpentine outline and with
pierced lyre panel decoration to the sides 37cm x 32cm x 32cm £50-75

Some scratches and contact marks to the top

907 A.H. McIntosh and Company, a mid 20th Century square teak and rosewood veneered 2 tier chess table
complete with turned wooden chess pieces 45cm h x 49cm x 50cm £60-80

There is some sun bleaching to the top

908 A Norwich style carved oak side table with arcaded decoration, raised on turned supports with H frame
stretcher 75cm h x 92cm w x 35cm d £60-90

Some light scratches and a ring mark to the top

909 An inlaid rosewood vitrene of serpentine outline with veined marble top,  fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
doors 164cm h x 77cm w x 48cm d £700-900
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910 A Victorian Continental shaped rosewood centre table with gilt metal mounts, raised on cabriole supports 74cm
h x 79cm w x 62cm d £40-60

There is some light pitting and scratching to the top

911 A Maple & Company Edwardian oak desk, the upper section fitted 2 shallow drawers with brass gallery inset a
tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers with reeded decoration 91cm h x 122cm w x
165cm d (the desk is in one section and does not come apart) ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some scratches to the top

912 An Edwardian Chippendale style carved mahogany sideboard fitted a secret drawer above 2 long drawers
flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on turned and reeded supports 35cm h x 180cm w x 60cm d £50-75

There is a rail missing to the back, there is a split to one end and some light scratches in places

913 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer raised on turned and block supports 72cm h x 83cm w x 49cm d
£100-150

There is a split to the top, small ink stains and the handles have been replaced

914 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back folding campaign chair £30-50

915 A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet on cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers with brass swan neck handles above a
double cupboard, raised on splayed bracket feet 191cm h x 92cm w x 33cm d £50-75

916 A 19th Century French carved oak cabinet, the upper section fitted a drawer above a cupboard with shelved
interior enclosed by heavily carved panelled door 136cm h x 64cm w x 43cm d £160-190

There are ring marks and pitting to the top

917 A set of 7 William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced mid rails and drop in seats raised on turned
and fluted supports £300-400

918 A 18th Century circular bleach oak snap top wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 70cm x 54cm £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top and an old repair to the feet

919 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a 17th Century style oak hutch cabinet fitted a cupboard enclosed by arched panelled
doors, raised on turned and block supports 76cm x 107cm x 33cm £120-160

Some water damage to the top

920 A Japanese inlaid pine cabinet fitted 4 long and 7 short drawers 46cm x 45cm x 17cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

Some slight scratches in places

921 A Georgian mahogany chest with inlaid satinwood stringing fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on
splayed bracket feet 94cm x 106cm x 50cm £70-90

A small section of timber has been let in to the back, there is a split and some pitting marks to the top and 4
brass escutcheons are missing

922 A Queen Anne figured walnut chest on stand, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted 2 long and 2
short drawers, raised on bracket feet 119cm h x 95cm w x 54cm d  (Made up) ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

There is a split to the top and sides, the handles are replacements and there are 2 small sections of timber
missing to the base

923 A 19th Century Flemish carved oak cabinet with moulded cornice fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door carved a figure of a lady and gentleman above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled doors raised on bun feet 73cm h x 79cm w x 44cm d £250-300

924 A Victorian inlaid rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form raised on bun feet 15cm h x
24cm w x 15cm £30-50

Slightly sun bleached
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925 A Victorian style mahogany dining suite comprising rectangular dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned
and reeded supports ending in brass caps and casters 78cm h x 100cm w x 168cm l x 214 cml l when
extended, together with 6  mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed seats
raised on turned and fluted supports £120-160

926 A Victorian mahogany dish top wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 71cm h x 59cm diam.
£40-60

Split to the top

927 A 19th Century oval inlaid mahogany occasional table the top inlaid satinwood stringing with quadrant
decoration raised on square tapered supports with undertier 72cm x 56cm x 42cm £40-60

Veneers lifting in places

928 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray with shell motif to the centre 2cm h x  59cm w x
40cm d £50-70

929 An 18th Century elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat raised on club supports £60-90

Signs of old but treated worm and old repair to the back leg

931 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid and iron lock, the front panel
carved tulips 71cm h x 122cm w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a small section of timber missing to the back left hand edge of the lid, sign of old but treated worm and
there is iron strapping to the back

932 An Edwardian, Georgian style circular mahogany wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 74cm h x 46cm
diam. £60-80

933 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panels raised on cabriole supports 160cm h x 100cm w x 51cm d £50-75

There is a split to the top, signs of shrinkage, dowels to the left hand panel showing

934 A Victorian bleached mahogany Sutherland table raised on turned supports 71cm h x 82cm x 15cm £30-40

There is some water staining to the top and base

935 A 19th Century French Empire style mahogany and gilt mounted escritoire the upper section with brass 3/4
gallery, fitted a drawer, the inlaid fall front decorated arrows reveals a well fitted interior with cupboard and 6
short drawers above a double cupboard, raised on square tapered supports 150cm h x 100cm w x 48cm d (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

Veneers are lifting in places, there is a split to the side, the interior door is off it's hinges

936 A William IV bleached mahogany open armchair upholstered in green buttoned material, raised on turned
supports £150-200

There is a split to the left hand arm

937 A William IV circular rosewood snap top dining table raised on carved column and triform base 172cm h x 
129cm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

There is a split to the top and a small section of veneer is missing to the base

938 A French marble and Kingwood commode of bombe form with veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers and
with gilt metal mounts throughout 87cm h x 118cm w x 54cm d £360-420

This lot is in good condition.

939 A Georgian style figured walnut bow front chest of 2 short and 3  long drawers with quarter veneered top,
raised on cabriole supports 38cm x 48cm x 38cm £90-120

940 A Victorian inlaid mahogany writing slope with brass and mother of pearl inlay 14cm x 36cm x 23cm £40-60

The interior flap is damaged and the top is slightly warped
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941 A 3 seat Chesterfield sofa upholstered in green buttoned material 64cm h x 206cm w x 80cm d ( photo centre
pages ) £600-800

942 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany folding campaign armchair £30-50

943 A 19th Century mahogany wash stand with 3/4 gallery fitted a drawer flanked by 4 short drawers raised on
turned supports 89cm h x 118cm w x 58cm d £80-120

Some light scratches to the top

944 A 19th Century French inlaid and crossbanded mahogany demi-lune side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on
square tapered supports  80cm h x 97cm w x 50mc d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The top is warped, there are ring marks, some scratching and veneers are lifting

945 An 18th Century oak hall chair with vase shaped slat back and solid seat raised on turned and block supports
£80-120

There is a split to the seat and a small section of timber missing to the back left hand leg

946 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier hanging shelf of serpentine outline with turned decoration 52cm x 58cm x 18cm
£50-75

947 A Georgian rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with diamond shaped escutcheon and hinged
lid 13cm x 23cm x 13cm £30-50

948 An Edwardian mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer
and raised on a platform base 202cm h x 134cm w 59cm d £80-120

949 A George III inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped interior with well above 2 short and 2
long drawers 109cm h x 94cm w x 54cm d £80-120

Light scratches to the top, handles are replacements

950 A Victorian circular and waisted mahogany trinket box with hinged lid and carved acorn finial 13cm x 18cm
diam. £40-60

There are splits to the body and the top is slightly warped

951 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany writing table, the raised back with brass 3/4 gallery fitted 2
drawers above a leather writing surface, the base fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 89cm x 106cm x 46cm £50-70

There are contact marks to the leather. There are several small sections of repair and small cracks to the
crossbanding. The height from the floor to the bottom of the centre drawer is 57cm (22.4") and the height to
the writing surface is 75.5cm (29.7")

952 A Georgian style square mahogany occasional table, raised on carved cabriole supports 71cm x 76cm x 76cm
£40-60

Some light scratches to the top

953 A Victorian mahogany show frame tub back armchair upholstered in green buttoned Dralon, raised on cabriole
supports £50-75

There are 2 breaks to the back of the frame

954 Two similar Rococo style carved walnut and painted console tables raised on cabriole supports 82cm h x
144cm w x 44cm d £260-320

955 A Victorian footstool of serpentine outline with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on turned bun feet 20cm h x 67cm
w x 54cm d £40-60

Possible patching to the sides

956 A 19th Century lozenge shaped inlaid parquetry tea caddy with hinged lid 12cm x 19cm x 15cm £40-60

The escutcheon is missing and some veneers are missing
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957 A pair of lacquered finished display cabinets with grey veined marble tops, fitted adjustable shelves 89cm h x
60cm w x 30cm d £150-200

958 An 18th Century elm slat back open arm carver chair with woven rush seat on pad feet ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

Signs of old but treated worm and the frame is loose

959 A 1930's black lacquered chinoiserie style standard lap raised on a turned base 149cm h x 33cm diam. £30-50

960 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood music cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front inlaid an urn and cover 110cm h x 66cm w x 35cm d £50-80

Marks in places

961 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats on square
tapered supports with H framed stretchers - 2 carvers, 4 standard £80-120

962 A pair of Victorian Howard style armchairs upholstered in mushroom buttoned back material, raised on bun
feet 80cm h x 91cm w x 80cm d £100-150

9 buttons missing. Both chairs have small areas of damage to the seat cushions where they spread out around
the arms

963 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 6 short drawers above a pair of cupboards flanked by
cupboards with brass ring drop handles 95cm x 155cm x 61cm £50-80

Pitting marks to the top, 4 holes where a rail would have been fitted and the left hand base of the drawer of the
cupboard is missing

964 An American elm carved stick and bar back chair raised on turned supports £30-50

965 A Victorian mahogany and satinwood Wellington chest of 7 drawers, raised on a platform base 102cm h x
49cm w x 33cm d £200-300

There are splits to the tops and the lion mask handles are later replacements

966 A Victorian carved mahogany nursing chair upholstered in brown material, raised on cabriole supports £30-50

Frame is loose and signs of old but treated worm

967 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with pierced 3/4 gallery, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers with undertier, raised on outswept supports 174cm h x 107cm w
x 39cm d £80-120

Sun bleached and locks missing to the doors

968 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame snooker observation bench upholstered in green button back
leather, raised on turned supports 92cm h x 167cm w x 58cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a slight tear to the leather back

969 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports 152cm x 61cm x 35cm £40-60

Slight sun bleaching

970 A 17th/18th Century carved oak tridarn, the upper section with recess and cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors, the base enclosed by 2 panelled doors, heavily carved throughout and with arcaded decoration 206cm
h x 168cm w x 62cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Small section of timber missing to the back, possible replacement handles, lock missing to the upper section,
signs of old but treated worm in places, replacement bun feet

971 A late Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in green buttoned Dralon raised on turned
and reeded supports £40-60

Break to right hand edge and the frame is loose
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972 D M Furniture, a 6 piece Art Deco limed oak bedroom suite comprising dressing table with circular mirror fitted
a drawer and pair of cupboards 132cm h x 121cm w,  dressing table stool, tall boy fitted 2 drawer above
double cupboard 127cm h x 84cm w x 46cm d, gentleman's wardrobe 119cm h x 84cm w x 46cm d, pair of
bedside cabinets 66cm h x 31cm w x 31cm d £150-200

Small sections of veneer missing to the raised back of the dressing table, tallboy and bedside cabinets have
contact marks in places and some brown stains to the top of the wardrobe, the tall boy has a utility mark to the
back

973 A 19th Century French dresser of serpentine outline with hinged folding back fitted 2 shelves, base fitted a
drawer and cupboard enclosed by a tambour shutter 93cm h x 97cm x 52cm £70-100

Sun bleaching to the front and some scratches to the top

974 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged and brass countersunk handles 16cm x 50cm x 26cm £30-50

Interior requires attention

975 A Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase top with moulded cornice, interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on later ogee bracket feet 149cm h x 109cm w x 37cm d £80-120

1 panel f

976 A brass and oak 2 division Canterbury raised on outswept supports 70cm h x 36cm w x 15cm d £90-120

The centre dividing section is missing

977 A 19th Century camphor box with hinged lid 22cm x 41cm x 30cm £30-40

978 A 19th Century Eastern European painted pine coffer with hinged lid, geometric panels to the front, iron lock
and handles to the side 58cm h x 165cm w x 56cm d £160-220

There is a split to the top and signs of old but treated worm in places

979 A Victorian carved oak drop flap cricket table, carved and a dragon,  raised on turned and block supports 60cm
x 47cm x 43cm x 57cm when open £40-60

980 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany wing back armchair upholstered in orange material, raised on
square tapered supports £50-75

Slight crack to the left hand show frame section

981 An 18th Century carved oak drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned and block
supports, top carved "It is more blessed to give than to receive" 71cm h x 103cm w x 37cm x 117cm when
open £100-150

Slight pitting to top

982 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 3 trays enclosed by arch panelled doors, base
fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on a platform base 122cm h x 132cm w x 57cm d ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

Sections of veneer are missing to the cornice, replacement handles

983 A Victorian carved bleached mahogany chaise longue upholstered in yellow buttoned material, raised on  scroll
shaped supports 76cm h x 190cm l x 67cm d £100-150

984 A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table 60cm x 60cm w x 14cm x 73cm when open £30-50

985 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining table on turned supports 72cm h x 107cm w x 48cm x 148cm when
open £50-75

986 An Edwardian style rectangular inlaid mahogany cellarette raised on square tapered supports 79cm x 48cm x
37cm £100-150

987 A pair of Victorian mahogany bookcases fitted adjustable shelves raised on platform bases 126cm h x 102cm
w x 29cm d £300-400

Some light scratches in places
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988 A French inlaid kingwood commode with pink veined marble top fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 88cm h x 120cm w x 53cm d £450-550

989 A Victorian compositor's pine pedestal chest, the upper section with slope, the base fitted an arrangement of 3
long drawers and 25 short drawers with tore handles 67cm h x 34cm w x 28cm d £200-300

990 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with ring drop handles, raised on bracket feet
67cm h x 52cm w x 40cm d £60-80

991 An 18th Century Continental cherry chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 86cm h x
116cm w x 56cm d £350-450

Signs of old but treated worm

992 A Regency mahogany and inlaid brass D shaped card table with ebonised stringing raised on turned supports
73cm h x 91cm d x 45cm w £300-400

993 A 1920's carved oak monks bench, raised on turned and block supports with bun feet 80cm h x 117cm w x
51cm d £200-300

Some contact marks to the seat area

994 An 18th Century dark oak mule chest with hinged lid and panelled decoration to the front, the base fitted 2
drawers raised on bracket feet 90cm h x 120cm w x 52cm d £250-350

There is a split to the top, some ink marks and non matching replacement handles to the base

995 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base with under tier 178cm h x 114cm w x 40cm d £100-150

Sun bleached in places and ring marks to the undertier

996 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 57cm h x 103cm w x 50cm d
£100-150

997 A Georgian style mahogany hanging corner cabinet with broken pediment, fitted shelves enclosed by an
astragal glazed panelled door 112cm h x 64cm w x 35cm d £40-60

998 A Victorian inlaid and figured walnut work table with hinged lid, interior fitted a writing slope, the base with 1
drawer and deep basket, raised on turned supports 72cm h x 60cm x 40cm d £350-450

The top is warped and brass escutcheons are missing

999 An Edwardian square mahogany 3 tier occasional table fitted a drawer 73cm h x 36cm w x 40cm £60-80

Some light scratches to the top

1000 A mahogany kneehole pedestal partners desk with brown inset leather writing surface, the frieze fitted 2 long
and 2 short drawers, the pedestals fitted 2 cupboards and 6 drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 76cm
h x 183cm w x 124cm d £1200-1500

1001 A mid 20th Century light oak office filing cabinet fitted shelves and enclosed by a tambour shutter 181cm h x
90cm w x 40cm d £200-300

1002 A pair of Continental "kingwood" pedestal bedside chests with 3/4 gallery, fitted 3 long drawers and raised on
cabriole supports 71cm h x 42cm w x 35cm d £150-200

1003 A pair of 19th Century Continental cherry trestle benches 47cm x 200cm l x 15cm w £200-300

1004 A Victorian inlaid and ebonised credenza with gilt metal mounts, fitted a cupboard flanked by a pair of bow
front cupboards 105cm h x 150cm w x 36cm d £120-150

There are contact marks to the top and the metal beading to the door is rising in places, 1 foot has been
replaced and 1 foot to the back is missing

1005 A Continental carved oak cabinet fitted a drawer above cupboard raised on cabriole supports 100cm h x 66cm
w x 36cm d £200-300
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1006 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany display cabinet on stand with blind fretwork decoration throughout,
the upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short
drawers above an undertier, raised on square tapered supports 153cm h x 73cm w x 34cm d £75-120

Some contact and pitting marks in places, split ot undertier

1007 A Victorian inlaid walnut work table of serpentine outline fitted a drawer, raised on turned pillar and tripod
support 77cm h x 55cm w x 44cm d £120-150

Some light cracking to the top

1008 An Edwardian mahogany bookcase/display cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on a platform base 192cm h x 195cm w x 36cm d £250-350

1009 A French kingwood pedestal chest of 7 drawers with pink veined marble top and gilt metal mounts, raised on
bracket feet  131cm h x 59cm w x 41cm d £300-400

1010 A Victorian rosewood Davenport with pierced brass 3/4 gallery with inkwell drawer, fitted 4 drawers, raised on
spiral turned supports 82cm h x 59cm w x 59cm £200-250

1011 A Queen Anne style oak and walnut side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on spiral turned and block supports
67cm h x 74cm w x 58cm d £50-75

1012 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the centre section with concave panel flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 168cm h x
1015cm w x 35cm d £250-350

1013 A cedar cigar cabinet, fitted shelves and labelled Carlos Questa Habana 174cm h x 48cm w x 25cm d
£100-150

1014 A pair of 1930's Art Deco oak stick and rail back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats raised on spiral
turned supports £40-60

1015 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top wine table raised on pillar and tripod base 67cm x 55cm diam. £40-60

The top is scratched and split

1016 A William IV mahogany show frame rocking chair upholstered in blue material, both legs have old repairs
£40-60

1017 A pair of 17th Century style carved walnut open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned
supports with an H framed stretcher £200-300

1018 Hughton and Gun, 162 New Bond Street, a Victorian oak and brass banded stationery box, the interior fitted
pigeon  holes, stamp drawer, match drawer and inkwell and having a drawer to the side 35cm h x 38cm w x
26cm d £50-75

A section of brass beading is missing to the right hand edge and there is veneer damage to the drawer

1019 A pair of Victorian circular carved mahogany footstools with bead work covers 11cm h x 26cm diam. £50-75

1 with signs of old but treated worm

1020 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope the base fitted a drawer 16cm h x 55cm w x 26cm d
£30-50

There is a split to the top

1021 A Chinese marquetry inlaid table cabinet, having a cupboard to the side with 2 short drawers, flanked by 2
short and 1 long drawer, the base fitted a tray, raised on cabriole supports 86cm h x 45cm w x 35cm d
£150-200

Screws are missing to the hinged top which is slightly warped, 2 handles are missing to the interior 2 drawers
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1022 A Victorian mahogany brass and inlaid mother of pearl decanter box, the hinged lid revealing a tray fitted 1
decanter and 2 associated decanters and 16  liqueur glasses 24cm h x 32cm w x 24cm d £80-120

The brass stringing is lifting, section of brass moulded is missing to the top left hand edge, section of lock to
the bront is loose, the original decanter has a chip to the neck and stopper, there is water damage to the base
of the interior

1023 A nest of 3 oak interfitting coffee tables raised on turned and block supports 45cm h x 62cm w x 36cm d
£90-120

1024 A pair of sofas upholstered in buttoned back patterned material 80cm h x 203cm w x 90cm d £150-200
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